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Six Digit Part Numbering System
This catalog uses a six digit part numbering system. Use these numbers when ordering. The old part
numbers are shown in parenthesis following each lamp or part description. These numbers, as shown
below, may be helpful in identifying lamps, lens or functions.

EXAMPLE: New Number 200012 - Old Number (200-05132)
Basic Model No. Function Lens Shape Lens Color, etc. Lens Material

Model Clearance Shallow Lens Amber Lexan Lens

Betts quality lamps and 
lighting systems feature
these exclusive advantages:
★ Sealed yet bulb replaceable!
★ A full line of lamps and junction boxes that have ample room for

splices in a dry environment.
★ Controlled O. D. on stranded wire and cable for positive sealing.
★ Lowest voltage drop in the industry!
★ Choke seal entrances available in all heavy wall lamps and

junction boxes.
★ All lamps and junction box lenses and covers are sealed

with "O" rings.
★ All 4" and 7" lamps are equipped with shock mount bulb sockets

for superior vibration dampening and shock resistance.
★ The only lighting system where add ons or repairs can be made

without jeopardizing the integrity of the system.
★ Only bulbs require occasional replacement.

Snap Seal lenses are a Betts exclusive
To Remove: Place one hand over face of lens at pry point to
avoid possibility of injury due to lens breakage. Insert screw-
driver fully under lens flange. Pry off carefully at several
points if necessary. 
To Replace:  Tilt lens slightly and hand press into lamp
housing for a water-tight O-ring seal. "Snap Seal" O-rings
are factory lubricated. When additional lubrication is need-
ed, use a petroleum jelly only, such as Vasoline.
CAUTION. Use Betts "Snap Seal" O-rings only, to assure
designed tolerance between lens, O-ring and lamp housing. Keep
groove retaining O-ring clean to assure proper sealing.

01-Stop or Turn 13-Power Unit
02-Stop, Turn or Tail 14-Pattern Light
03-License, Stop, Tail 15-Nose Box
04-Back-Up 16-Marker & Side Turn
05-Clearance or Marker 17-Strobe Lamp
06-Dome 18-Beacon Lamp
07-Flood 19-Switch
08-Junction Box 20-Special Purpose
09-Identification Bar 21-Identification & License
10-2 Lens Clearance 22-License & Tail
11-2 Lens Directional 23-Tail
12-Gauge Holder 24-Halogen Beacon

25-School Bus Warning

0-Split Color
1-Clear
2-Red
3-Amber

5-Blue
6-6-Way Plug
7-7-Way Plug

2-Lexan
3-Glass

1-Shallow
2-Deep
3-Cover
4-Circuit Breaker Cover
5-Switch Cover
6-High Hat Lens

INDEX
LAMPS•ACCESSORIES•PARTS

ABS STICKER ....................................................50
ACCESSORIES ............................................50-51
ARMOR GUARD ................................................61
BACK-UP LAMPS ..............................................22
BRACKETS....................................................60-61
BSXL WIRE ........................................................58
CABINET, METER & DOME LAMPS............26-27
CABLE ................................................................58
CABLE ENTRANCE FITTINGS ..........................55
CABLE PLUGS ..................................................59
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS ..................................48
CHOKE SEALS ..................................................55
CIRCUIT SAVER ................................................36
CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS ......8-12
COMPONENT PARTS ..................................52-61
DOME LAMPS ..............................................26-27
FLASHERS ........................................................36
FLOOD LAMPS ............................................28-30
GASKETS ..........................................................52
HALOGEN BEACONS & STROBES............23-25
IDENTIFICATION / BAR LAMPS ..................13-14
JUNCTION BOXES ......................................33-35
LENS ..................................................................49
LICENSE LAMPS..........................................14-20
LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS ............................61
MAINTENANCE PAPER HOLDER ....................48
MODULES - 40 & 45 SERIES ......................38-45
MOUNTING BRACKETS ..............................60-61
NOSE BOXES ....................................................37
NYLON FITTINGS ........................................56-57
O-RINGS ............................................................52
PEDESTAL MOUNT LAMPS ........................29-30
PIGTAILS ..........................................................53
PLUG & SEAL INFORMATION..........................3-7
PLUG CHECKER................................................48
PLUG SCRUBBER..............................................51
PLUGS, 6 & 7 POLE ..........................................50
REFLECTORS ....................................................52
REGISTRATION HOLDER ................................48
REMOTE TESTER..............................................47
SCHOOL BUS LAMPS..................................31-33
SEALED BEAM FLOOD, SPOT 

& WORK LAMPS ......................................28-30
SEALED BEAM BULBS ......................................52
SHOCK-STOPPER SOCKET ............................53
SMART-SPLICE ..................................................46
SOCKETS - BULB ..............................................53
SOCKETS - 6 & 7 POLE ....................................50
SOLID WIRING INFORMATION ..........................2
SPOT LAMPS................................................28-30
STOP, TURN, TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS ......15-21
STROBES......................................................23-25
SWITCHES ........................................................61
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ........................62-64
TERMINAL DISCS & HARDWARE ....................55
TRACTOR MODULES ........................................41
TUBING ..............................................................57
WIRE CONNECTORS ........................................46
WIRE PULLING LUBRICANT ............................51
WORK LAMPS ..............................................28-30

All Betts products, where applicable,
conform to F.M.V.S.S. number 108

2 0 0 0 5 1 3 2
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Betts Piped-Sealed
Lighting System is a
completely sealed
wiring system making

use of heavy walled polyethyl-
ene tubing, threaded lamp
entries, threaded cable
entrance fittings and either
threaded or hose barbed tubing
fittings.

Sealed, bulb replaceable lighting systems have been our past, present
and will continue to be our future lighting system goals. The Betts 
original Piped-Sealed System is still in use today along with Betts Solid
Wiring and, most recently, Betts Plug & Seal System ......maximum 
versatility and convenience.

An additional approach to a sealed lighting system with the above
mentioned cable specifications and dry environment connections,
plus the advantage of faster installations. Betts male and female 2
& 4 conductor plugs use a sealed, lock together system that really
works. See page 3.

A continuous wiring system with
no external wire splices or
plugs. This circumvents corro-
sion and disconnects. PVC jack-

eted cable is used throughout this system.
The 105˚celsius rated outer jacket resists
salt, abrasion and physical abuse. All cable
includes a ground wire for common
grounding of the entire system. Each of
the color coded conductors also come with
a PVC jacket rated at 105˚celsius. See
page 2.

“CONSTANTLY EVOLVING
BUT NEVER CHANGING”

Lighting Systems

LIGHTING SYSTEM SYSTEMS�
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NO MORE BAD
GROUNDING
All dual function lamps are
common grounded.

NO PLACE FOR
CORROSION
Entire system is sealed...TIGHT!

NO MORE LEAKAGE
Designed water-proof to stay water-proof.

NO MORE DISCONNECTS
No quick connections to pull apart.

A READY TO INSTALL KIT WITH
NO EXTERNAL WIRE SPLICES
A ready-to install rear lighting system
designed to seal out trouble due to corro-
sion, road shock and vibration...yet is easy
and low cost to maintain. Lamps have
heavy duty thermoplastic bodies. They are
bulb replaceable and feature the Shock-
Stopper bulb suspension. All lenses are
made of a lens grade polycarbonate materi-
al and are sealed to the lamp by the Betts
Snap-Seal system. Patented watertight
Choke-Seals and threaded cable entrance
fittings assure a dry environment for con-
nections. All necessary mounting hardware
is included.

CUSTOM ENGINEERED KITS
All Solid Wiring Kits, except for our
900016, are engineered by Betts to cus-
tomer specifications. Both complete trailer
or rear kits are available. Kits will be quot-
ed when design is established. Call our
lamp sales engineering department for
your unique design.

NO TAPPING REQUIRED ■ SEALS CABLE 
AT 8 POINTS ■ CAN NOT LOOSEN 
■ FITS MANY WALL THICKNESSES

These EPDM seals are used as water-tight
entrance grommets. Part No. 920413 will
accommodate 2, 3 and 4 conductor jacketed
cable. Part No. 920420 will accommodate up 
to four individual primary wires. After installing
in a lamp or junction box, pierce the Choke
Seal diaphragm (DO NOT DRILL) and insert
wire. Use wire pulling lubricant, Part No.
920019, before inserting cable. Both seals
require a 9/16” diameter hole. Betts patented
Choke Seals are standard on all Solid Wiring
and Plug & Seal lamp kits.

the lighting system so TIGHT...
there’s no place for trouble to START!

(4) 450045 stop, turn, tail or clearance 
lamps with 8 feet of 3 conductor 
cable installed in rear.

(1) 470042 surface mount junction box 
with (1) 920420, (4) 920413 Choke 
Seals, and (1) 920402 cable entrance
fitting.

(1) 240008 license lamp with 4 feet of
BSXL wire installed.

PART NO. 900016
INCLUDES:

PART NO.
920413
Push-in type
for use with Betts
2, 3 or 4 conductor
cable.

PART NO.
920420
Push-in type with
4 holes. For use with
individual wires
up to 12 gauge.

SYSTEMS

PATENTED
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all the advantages of the Solid Wiring system
plus ... the easy installation and
service of plug-together units

The           Plug & Seal Lighting System offers lamps and 
junction boxes prewired with a flexible jacketed cable which
includes a ground wire for common grounding. The wires inside
the cable are protected by a PVC insulation and further protect-
ed by a super tough PVC outer jacket that resists salt, abrasion,
and physical abuse.

Plug & Seal Lighting System features replaceable 
molded plug pigtails that provide a sealed connection and offer
field serviceability not afforded or offered by any other system
on the market.

Should the           Plug & Seal Lighting System suffer 
damage from tire blowouts or accidents, the damaged pigtail
can be completely replaced without jeopardizing the integrity of
the system. Other systems require cutting into the harness to
remove the damaged section and splicing on a new section.
Poor splices can and will result in lighting problems.

It all adds up to an exclusive, high integrity lighting system.
A lighting system that is easy to 
maintain at a cost you can live 
with. Bulb replaceable lighting 
systems cost less per mile 
to maintain.

NOTE: To replace the bulb, grasp 
the base of the J-slotted Shock-Stopper 
socket with one hand, push the bulb 
down and turn counter clockwise to remove.

“Ready-to-Install” kits can be engineered by
Betts to customer specifications. Information
on pages 4, 5, 6, & 7 will also allow for the
purchase of individual components to be put
together as a kit in your facility.

1

2

3

4

5

6

SHOCK-STOPPER
Protects the bulb from road 
shock and vibration. 
Enables bulb to reach its rated life.

BULB REPLACEABLE
Uses a standard J-slot bulb.

NO BAD GROUNDING
System uses common grounding.

NO CORROSION
Super-tight seals & plugs keep 
moisture out.

FAST LOW COST SERVICE
Snap-Seal lens make service easy.

LOCK & SEAL PLUGS
Molded to tough PVC jacketed cable.

NO COSTLY
THROW AWAY!!
ONLY A

BULB

2
1

5 3

4

6

NOTE: Heat shrink tubing can be applied to the
plugs for additional sealing.
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PLUG & SEAL HARNESSES

Betts harness units are designed to speed installation and service while 
maintaining a sealed lighting system with dry environment connections. 
Male and female 2 and 4 conductor plugs use a sealed lock 
together system that really works.
Remember, most service problems can be resolved 
for the cost of a bulb...
not an expensive lamp unit.

B
CURB
SIDE

PART NO.
910115

PART NO.
910111

PART NO.
910110
910114
910116
910117

PART NO.
910101
910102
910103
910106
910107

PART NO.
910100
910104
910105
910108
910109

C
MAIN

D
CLR/SIDE
MARKER

E
ID BAR

A
ROADSIDE

DRI-SEAL
JUNCTION BOX

NOSE BOX
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PLUG & SEAL HARNESSES

PART NO.

ROADSIDE HARNESS
10 foot lead of 5 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 4 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2 - 4 conductor plug
wired as turn/tail, #3 - 2 conductor plug wired as backup, and #4 - 4 conduc-
tor plug wired as stop/tail. #1, 2 & 3 have 6" length of cable. #4 - 14".

910100

A

CURBSIDE HARNESS
10 foot lead of 5 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 4 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2 - 4 conductor plug
wired as turn/tail, #3 - 2 conductor plug wired as backup, and #4 - 4 conduc-
tor plug wired as stop/tail. #1, 2 & 3 have 6" length of cable. #4 - 14".

910101

B

B
CURBSIDE HARNESS
8 foot lead of 4 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 4 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2,#3 #4 - 4 conductor
plugs wired as stop/turn/tail. (Lamps will be wired for stop or turn functions.)
#1 - 4 have 6" length of cable.

910102

CURBSIDE HARNESS
8 foot lead of 4 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 3 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2 and #3, - 4 conductor
plugs wired as stop/turn/tail. (Lamps will be wired for stop or turn functions.)
#1 - 3 have 6" length of cable.

910106

B

ROADSIDE HARNESS
8 foot lead of 4 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 4 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2,#3 #4 - 4 conductor
plugs wired as stop/turn/tail. (Lamps will be wired for stop or turn functions.)
#1 - 4 have 6" length of cable.

910104

A
Same as 910102 but with 25 foot lead of 4 conductor cable.910103

Same as 910104 but with 25 foot lead of 4 conductor cable.910105

Same as 910106 but with 25 foot lead of 4 conductor cable.910107

ROADSIDE HARNESS
8 foot lead of 4 conductor cable molded into a junction that has 3 drops con-
sisting of; #1 - 2 conductor plug wired for clearance, #2 and #3, - 4 conductor
plugs wired as stop/turn/tail. (Lamps will be wired for stop or turn functions.)
#1 - 3 have 6" length of cable.

910108
A

MAIN HARNESS: 50’
50 foot lead of 7 conductor cable with a junction molded in the center
with (2) - 4 conductor drops consisting of #1 drop wired for roadside
turn/clearance and #2 wired for curbside turn and clearance. 
#1 & 2 have 4 foot length of cable.

910110

C

TWO CONDUCTOR “Y” HARNESS
96 inch lead of 2 conductor cable molded into a junction with (2) - 6 inch 2
conductor drops wired for clearance/side marker.

910111

D

910114

ID BAR HARNESS
216 inch lead of 2 conductor cable with 2 “Y” harnesses that provide three
two conductor drops to plug in individual lights to make an ID bar light.

910115

E

MAIN HARNESS:  60’
60 foot lead of 7 conductor cable with a junction molded 33 feet from the
front with (2) - 4 conductor drops consisting of #1 drop wired for roadside
turn/clearance and #2 wired for curbside turn and clearance and 27 feet of
cable to the rear. #1 & 2 have 1.5 foot length of cable.

910116

C

Same as 910116 but with ABS 7 conductor cable.910117

Same as 910108 but with 25 foot lead of 4 conductor cable.

Same as 910110 but with ABS cable.

910109

1
2

3
4

1
2

3
4

1
2

3

1

2

1

2
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STOP, TAIL, TURN & LICENSE LAMPS
All lamps are equipped with PVC jacketed cable and a
molded 4 conductor male plug. Wiring conforms to FMVSS
standards. All Lenses are red and all lamps are provided
with double contact bulbs and sockets. Cable entry is locat-
ed on the side of most lamp bodies for easy plug-in to the
lamp system. Note: Amber turns and clear back-ups are
available upon request.

PART NO.
400110  
TURN/TAIL
400112  
STOP/TAIL

CURB SIDE

PART NO.
400111  
TURN/TAIL
400113  
STOP/TAIL

ROAD SIDE

PART NO.
400114  
TURN/TAIL

400116  
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450082
TURN/TAIL
450084
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450086
TURN/TAIL
450088
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
400115  
TURN/TAIL
400117  
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
400118  
TURN/TAIL/LIC
400119  
STOP/TAIL/LIC

PART NO.
450083
TURN/TAIL
450085
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450087
TURN/TAIL
450089
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450080
TURN/TAIL/LIC
450081
STOP/TAIL/LIC

PART NO.
400100  
TURN/TAIL
400102  
STOP/TAIL

CURB SIDE

PART NO.
400101  
TURN/TAIL
400103
STOP/TAIL

ROAD SIDE

PART NO.
400104
TURN/TAIL
400106  
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450072
TURN/TAIL
450074
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450076
TURN/TAIL
450078
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
400105
TURN/TAIL
400107  
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
400108  
TURN/TAIL/LIC
400109
STOP/TAIL/LIC

PART NO.
450073
TURN/TAIL
450075
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450077
TURN/TAIL
450079
STOP/TAIL

PART NO.
450090
TURN/TAIL/LIC
450091
STOP/TAIL/LIC

4 IN. MALE PLUG/4 COND. CABLE 12 IN. MALE PLUG/4 COND. CABLE
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CLEAR/MARK, SIDE TURN  & JUNCTION BOX

PART NO.

730016 Oval Side Turn/Marker - 
Amber (Curbside) D.C.

730017 Oval Side Turn/Marker - 
Amber (Roadside) D.C.

All lamps are equipped with PVC jacketed cable and a molded 2 or 4 conductor
male plug. Cable entry is located in the rear of lamp bodies for easy plug-in to
the lamp system. See page 14 for I.D. lamps with 18 feet of cable that can be
connected thru the junction box.

PART NO.

211014 Clear/Marker - Red
211015 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

560043 Clear/Marker - Red
560044 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

560045 Clear/Marker - Red
560046 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

650019 Clear/Marker - Red
650020 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

770024 Arrow Turn/Amber

PART NO.

211016 Clear/Marker - Red
211017 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

560047 Clear/Marker - Red
560048 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

560049 Clear/Marker - Red
560050 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

650021 Clear/Marker - Red
650022 Clear/Marker - Amber

PART NO.

770026 Arrow Turn/Amber 

PART NO.
351046 4x8 Junction Box with cable fittings and Choke Seals

Junction box is provided with (2) 920217 and (1) 920218 
cable entrance fittings. Also (3) 920413 and (1) 920420 
cable Choke Seals.

NOTE: See page 33 for complete parts breakdown.

4 IN. MALE PLUG/
2 COND. CABLE

12 IN. MALE PLUG/
2 COND. CABLE

12 IN. MALE PLUG/
4 COND. CABLE

PART NO.

730009 Oval Side Turn/Marker - 
Amber (Curbside) D.C.

730010 Oval Side Turn/Marker - 
Amber (Roadside) D.C.

4 IN. MALE PLUG/
4 COND. CABLE
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CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Features polycarbonate deep lens and flat back
body. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and a 920053 red or
920054 amber lens. Mounting gasket and
screws included. Surface mount.

COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

Red, aluminum body (20B-05222)
Amber, aluminum body (20B-05232)

Threaded entry model lamp with polycarbonate
lens. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920053 red or
920054 amber lens. Has a 1/4" N.P.T. 
threaded entry. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Surface mount.

COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

Red, aluminum body (20-05222)
Amber, aluminum body (20-05232)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens. Uses 
s.c. bulb socket 920125. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb
and a 920109 red or 920110 amber lens.
Provided with a 1/4" N.P.T. rear entry.
Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Surface mount.

COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

Red, aluminum body (50-05122)
Amber, aluminum body (50-05132)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and s.c. bulb
socket 920127. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and a
920116 red or 920117 amber lens. Provided
with a 1/4" N.P.T. rear entry. Mounting gasket
and screws included. Surface mount.

COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

Red, aluminum body (50-05222)
Amber, aluminum body (50-05232)

A special purpose lamp featuring polycarbonate
deep lens and d.c. bulb socket 920126. Uses a
1157 d.c. bulb and a 920116 red or 920117
amber lens. Provided with a 1/4" N.P.T. rear
entry. Mounting gasket and screws included.
Surface mount.

Red, aluminum body (50-20222)
Amber, aluminum body (50-20232)

240004
240005

500014
500015

500018
500019

1.875 .218

1.625

.313 DIA.
HOLE REQ'D.

2.375

2.000

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

1.875 .468 2.375
2.000

1.062 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

1.625

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

1.375 1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

2.250 1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

PART NO.

PART NO.

240011
240012

500012
500013

PART NO.

PART NO.
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CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Features (2) polycarbonate lens with (2) s.c. shock
mount sockets 920367. Uses (2) 67 s.c. bulbs
and (2) 920109 red or (2) 920110 amber lens.
Body must be drilled and tapped for wire entry.
Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE 
& SIDE MARKER

560011 Red, aluminum body (56-10122)
560012 Amber, aluminum body (56-10132)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and s.c. shock mount bulb 
socket 920104. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920116
red or 920117 amber lens. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Body must be drilled and tapped 
for wire entry unless otherwise stated. 
See page 60 for mounting bracket. 
Recess mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE 
& SIDE MARKER

560004 Red, aluminum body (56-05222)
560005 Red, Valox body (56V-05222)
560006 Amber, aluminum body (56-05232)
560007 Amber, Valox body (56V-05232)
560030 Red, Valox body with (1) 920413 

choke seal installed (56VG-05222)
560031 Amber, Valox body with (1) 920413 choke seal installed (56VG-05232)

4.062
DIA.

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

1.125 1.625

2.000 1.625

4.062
DIA.

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

4.968 x 3.125

3.187

.187 DIA. 4-HOLES
3.000 x 3.500

3.500 x 4.000

A special purpose lamp with all the features of lamp above
but is equipped with a double contact shock mount bulb 
socket 920103. Uses a 1157 d.c. bulb.

560015 Red, aluminum body (56-20222)
560016 Amber, aluminum body (56-20232)
560023 Red, Valox body (56V-20222)
560024 Amber, Valox body (56V-20232)
560032 Red, Valox body with (1) 920413 choke seal

installed (56VG-20222)
560033 Amber, Valox body with (1) 920413 choke seal

installed (56VG-20232)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and s.c. shock mount bulb socket 
920367. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920109 red or 920110 amber lens. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. Body must be drilled 
and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. 
See page 60 for mounting bracket. 
Recess mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER
560002 Red, aluminum body (56-05122)
560003 Amber, aluminum body (56-05132)
560019 Red, Valox body (56V-05122)
560020 Amber, Valox body (56V-05132)
560028 Red, Valox body with (1) 920413 choke seal installed 

(56VG-05122)
560029 Amber, Valox body with (1) 920413 choke seal

installed (56VG-05132)

Valox Shown

Valox Shown



8-12

800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030 • Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 • Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 • (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 • Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and s.c. shock
mount bulb socket 920367. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb
and 920109 red or 920110 amber lens. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Body must be drilled
and tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

570001 Red, aluminum body (57-05122)
570002 Amber, aluminum body (57-05132)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and s.c. shock
mount bulb socket 920104. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb
and 920116 red or 920117 amber lens. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Body must be drilled
and tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

570003 Red, aluminum body (57-05222)
570004 Amber, aluminum body (57-05232)

A special purpose lamp with all the features of
lamp above but is equipped with a double contact
shock mount bulb socket 920103. Uses a 1157
d.c. bulb.

570014 Red, aluminum body (57-20222)
570015 Amber, aluminum body (57-20232)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and s.c. bulb
socket 920125. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920109
red or 920110 amber lens. Provided with a 1/4"
N.P.T. threaded entry. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Recess mount.

PART NO. CLEARANCE OR SIDE MARKER

600011 Red, aluminum body (60-05122)
600012 Amber, aluminum body (60-05132)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens, Valox body
and shock mounted bulb socket. Uses a 168 s.c.
bulb and 920228 red or 920229 amber lens.
Provided with (1) or (2) 920413 watertight choke
seals. Mounting screws included. See page 
60 for mounting bracket. Recess mount.

CLEARANCE OR SIDE MARKER

PART NO. TWO SIDE ENTRANCES

650001 Red, Valox body (65A-05122)
650002 Amber, Valox body (65A-05132)

ONE REAR ENTRANCE

650007 Red, Valox body (65D-05122)
650008 Amber, Valox body (65D-05132)

2.625

3.250 x 4.062
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

3.500

3.250 x 4.062
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

4.062
DIA.

.937 1.187

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

3.625

4.000

3.000

1.375

1.875

2.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.
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CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

A conventional grommet entry lamp with
polycarbonate shallow lens. Uses a 67 s.c.
bulb and 920109 red or 920110 amber
lens. Mounting gasket and screws included.
Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

100011 Red, aluminum body (100-05122)
100012 Amber, aluminum body (100-05132)

A low profile lamp with polycarbonate lens
that can be used horizontally or vertically.
Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920049 red or
920050 amber lens. Mounting gasket and
screws included. Surface mount.

CLEARANCE OR SIDE MARKER

PART NO. ONE 1/8" N.P.T. END ENTRANCE

200011 Red, aluminum body (200-05122)
200012 Amber, aluminum body (200-05132)

TWO 1/8" N.P.T. END ENTRANCES

210001 Red, aluminum body (210-05122)
210002 Amber, aluminum body (210-05132)

ONE 1/4" N.P.T. REAR ENTRANCE

211001 Red, aluminum body (211-05122)
211002 Amber, aluminum body (211-05132)

TWO 1/4" N.P.T. REAR ENTRANCES

212001 Red, aluminum body (212-05122)
212002 Amber, aluminum body (212-05132)

A conventional grommet entry lamp with
polycarbonate lens that can be used hori-
zontally or vertically. Supplied with a
920011 body grommet and 6" pigtail
installed in rear. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and
920049 red or 920050 amber lens.
Mounting gasket and screws included.
Surface mount.

PART NO. CLEARANCE OR SIDE MARKER

213001 Red, aluminum body (213-05122)
213002 Amber, aluminum body (213-05132)

1.281

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

WIRE EXIT

1.860

.567

.385

3.125 DIA.

2.000 1.625

4.000
.968

.688

4.500

WIRE
ENTRANCE

2.000 1.625

4.000
.968

4.875
.375

2.000 1.625

4.000

.968

.375
5.250

2.000 1.625

4.000
.968

.688

4.500

WIRE
ENTRANCE
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CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Features polycarbonate REFLEX lens, tough 
Valox body with bulb replaceable shock - 
mount socket and brass inserts with machine
screws for positive connections. Can be 
mounted horizontally or vertically. Uses a 
168 s.c. bulb and 920058 red or 920059 
amber lens. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Surface mount.

COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER

PART NO. ONE 1/4" N.P.T. END ENTRANCE

200017 Red, Valox body (200V-05122)
200018 Amber, Valox body (200V-05132)

TWO 1/4" N.P.T. END ENTRANCES

210005 Red, Valox body (210V-05122)
210006 Amber, Valox body (210V-05132)

ONE 1/4" N.P.T. REAR ENTRANCE

211005 Red, Valox body (211V-05122)
211006 Amber, Valox body (211V-05132)

TWO 1/4" N.P.T. REAR ENTRANCES

212003 Red, Valox body (212V-05122)
212004 Amber, Valox body (212V-05132)

Features polycarbonate reflex shallow lens, 
tough Valox body with bulb replaceable 
shock-mount socket, brass inserts with 
machine screws for positive connections.  
Uses s.c. bulb 168, 920058 red or 920059 
amber lens.  Supplied with rear entry choke 
seal 920088, 6 inches of black BSXL 
leadwire, groundwire & screw, mounting 
gasket and mounting screws.  Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER (S.C.)

215001 Red, Valox body (215V-05122)
215002 Amber, Valox body (215V-05132)

1.437

1.625

5.000
.500

4.000

2.000

2.000

4.000

1.625

.500
5.500

1.437

2.000

4.000

1.625

1.437

4.500
.688

2.000

4.000

1.625

1.437

4.500
.688
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CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Junction box style lamps with polycarbonate
lens, Valox bodies and painted steel frame
920380. Shallow lens style uses (3) 920109
red or (3) 920110 amber lens, (3) s.c. shock
mount bulb sockets 920367 and (3) 67 s.c
bulbs. Deep lens style uses (3) 920116 red
or (3) 920117 amber lens, (3) s.c. shock
mount bulb sockets 920104 and (3) 67 s.c.
bulbs. Furnished with 3/8" N.P.T. wire
entrance on side.

Junction box style lamps with polycarbonate
lens and aluminum bodies. Shallow lens style
uses (3) 920109 red or (3) 920110 amber
lens, (3) s.c. shock mount bulb sockets
920367 and (3) 67 s.c. bulbs. Deep lens style
uses (3) 920116 red or (3) 920117 amber
lens, (3) s.c. shock mount bulb sockets
920104 and (3) 67 s.c. bulbs. Furnished with
1/4" N.P.T. wire entrance on side. Mounting
gaskets and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
570008 Red shallow lens, aluminum body (57-09122)
570009 Amber shallow lens, aluminum body (57-09132)
570010 Red deep lens, aluminum body (57-09222)
570011 Amber deep lens, aluminum body (57-09232)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens, 
a painted steel frame 920069 or non-
painted aluminum frame 920068, (3)
recessed mounted lights with (3) s.c.
shock mounted bulb sockets. Uses (3)
168 s.c. bulbs and (3) 920228 red or
(3) 920229 amber lens. Cable entrance
is provided with 920413 choke seal
installed.

ALUMINUM FRAME

PART NO.   
650009 Red, Valox body (65A-09122)
650010 Amber, Valox body (65A-09132)

STEEL FRAME

650011 Red, Valox body (65S-09122)
650012 Amber, Valox body (65S-09132)

PART NO.
560038 Red shallow lens, Valox body (56V-09122)
560039 Amber shallow lens, Valox body (56V-09132)

560040 Red deep lens, Valox body (56V-09222)
560041 Amber deep lens, Valox body (56V-09232)

NOTE: All I.D./Bar Lamps have bulbs on standard 6" centers 

6.500

5.750

8.125

17.000

8.125 2.125

4.125
3.250(6) .250 DIA. HOLES

2.625

6.000 6.000

3.500

8.187

17.000

8.187

5.062

4.437
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Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

IDENTIFICATION / BAR LAMPS

PART NO. ONE END ENTRANCE
200013 Red, aluminum body (200-09122)
200014 Amber, aluminum body (200-09132)

200015 Red, aluminum body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (200G-09122)
200016 Amber, aluminum body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (200G-09132)

TWO END ENTRANCES
210003 Red, aluminum body (210-09122)
210004 Amber, aluminum body (210-09132)

ONE REAR ENTRANCE
211003 Red, aluminum body (211-09122)
211004 Amber, aluminum body (211-09132)

TWO REAR ENTRANCES
214001 Red, aluminum body (214-09122)
214002 Amber, aluminum body (214-09132)

New S200 series Valox lamp unit featur-
ing polycarbonate reflectorized lens,
shock-mounted wedge base bulb, built-in
cable grippers and brass inserts with
machines screws for positive connections.
Uses 168 s.c. bulbs and 920058 red or
920059 amber lens. Furnished with 1/4"
N.P.T. wire entrance as standard.
Mounting gaskets and screws 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO. ONE END ENTRANCE
200019 Red, Valox body (200V-09122)
200020 Amber, Valox body (200V-09132)
200021 Red, Valox body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (200VG-09122)
200022 Amber, Valox body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (200VG-09132)

TWO END ENTRANCES
210007 Red, Valox body (210V-09122)
210008 Amber, Valox body (210V-09132)

ONE REAR ENTRANCE
211007 Red, Valox body (211V-09122)
211008 Amber, Valox body (211V-09132)
211009 Red, Valox body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (211VG-09122)
211010 Amber, Valox body with 18' of 2 cond. cable (211VG-09132)

TWO REAR ENTRANCES
214003 Red, Valox body (214V-09122)
214004 Amber, Valox body (214V-09132)

NOTE: All I.D./Bar Lamps have bulbs on standard 6" centers

17.250
16.875
16.500

2.000 1.625

4.000
2.000

4.000
2.000

4.000

.375
5.250

.968

5.250
.375

17.500
17.000
16.500

2.000

4.000
2.000

4.000
2.000

4.000

1.625

.500
5.500 5.000

1.437

1.437

5.0005.500
.500

Low profile Identification Bar Lamp
with polycarbonate shallow lens. Uses
67 s.c. bulbs and 920049 red or
920050 amber lens. Furnished with
1/8" N.P.T. wire entrance on ends or
1/4" N.P.T. wire entrance in rear.
Mounting gaskets and screws included.
Surface mount.
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LICENSE LAMPS

Features polycarbonate deep lens and d.c. shock-
mount bulb socket 920459. Uses a 1157 d.c. bulb 
and 920141 red lens. Mounting gasket and screws  
included. Body must be drilled and tapped for wire 
entry unless otherwise stated. See page 60 for 
mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)
450007 Red, aluminum body (45-03222)
450013 Red, aluminum body with 18" pigtail installed

(45A-03222)
450017 Red, aluminum body with (1)920413 choke seal and

8 ft. of 3 cond. cable installed (45AG-03222)
450023 Red, aluminum body with 1/4"-20, stud mounts (45S-03222)
450030 Red, Valox body (45V-03222)
450043 Red, Valox body with 18" pigtail installed (45VA-03222)
450046 Red, Valox body with (1)920413 choke seal and 8 ft. of 

3 cond. cable installed (45VAG-03222)
450056 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413 choke seals 

installed (45VG-03222)
450059 Red, Valox body, with 1/4"-20 stud mounts (45VS-03222)

NOTE: Mounting instructions 
provided with all license lamps.

Valox Shown

Threaded entry model lamp with polycarbonate lens. 
Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920055 silver lens. Fur-
nished with 1/4" N.P.T. wire entrance. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
240001 Silver, aluminum body (20-03212)
240002 Silver, aluminum body with (1)920088 choke 

seal installed (20A-03212)
240009 Silver, aluminum body with 4ft. of 2 cond. cable 

and #68 N.I.D.C. bulb (20G-03212)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and flat back 
aluminum body. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 
920055 silver lens. Mounting gasket 
and screws included. Surface mount. 

PART NO.
240003 Silver, aluminum body (20B-03212)
240008 Silver, aluminum body  with 4ft. of

BSXL wire installed (20BG-03212)

A grommet entry lamp with polycarbonate lens and
12 ga. painted steel license plate bracket. Lamp
240002 comes mounted to 920062 license plate
bracket. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920055 silver lens. 

PART NO.
240010 Silver, aluminum body (26716-MS)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and d.c. shock-
mount bulb socket 920459. Uses a 1157 d.c. bulb
and 920141 red lens. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Body must be drilled and tapped for wire
entry unless otherwise stated. See page 60 for
mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)
400041 Red, Valox body (40V-03222)
400061 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-03222)
400068 Red, Valox body (replaces 70-03222)
400088 Red, Valox body with chassis ground

2.375

2.000

.218

1.625

.313 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

1.875

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

1.875 .468

1.062 DIA.
HOLE REQ'D.

2.375

2.000

1.625 

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

1.7501.968

5.875
DIA.

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4)  .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.156 1.562

5.500
DIA.

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

2-1/4” x 20 studs 2” centers

12.000
10.000

(2) 281 DIA. HOLES

7.000

(2) .312 DIA. HOLES 5.375

8.5000

1.375
1.875
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LICENSE LAMPS

Features polycarbonate deep lens and 
d.c. shock-mount bulb socket 920459. 
Uses a 1157 d.c. bulb and 920141 red 
lens. Mounting gasket and screws 
included. Body must be drilled and 
tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND 
LICENSE (D.C.)

PART NO.
470022 Red, Valox body (47V-03222)

Threaded entry model with polycarbonate
deep lens and a s.c. socket 920127. 
Uses a 67 s.c bulb and 
920113 red lens. 
Furnished with a 1/4" N.P.T. 
wire entry. Mounting 
gasket and screws 
included. Surface mount.

LICENSE (S.C.) 

500021 Red, aluminum body

Features polycarbonate deep lens and a s.c. shock-mount 
socket 920104. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 920113 red lens. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Body must be drilled and tapped for 
wire entry unless otherwise stated. 
Recess mount.

LICENSE (S.C.)

560017 Red, aluminum body 
560025 Red, Valox body 
560034 Red, Valox body with 

(1)920413 choke seal installed 

Features polycarbonate deep lens and a s.c. shock-mount 
socket 920104. Uses a 67 s.c. bulb and 
920113 red lens. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Body must be drilled 
and tapped for wire entry. 
Surface mount.

LICENSE (S.C.)

570016 Red, aluminum body

NOTE: Mounting instructions provided with all license lamps.

3.750

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.000

4.062
DIA.

1.625

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

2.250

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

3.500

3.250 x 4.062
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER



8-19

Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030 • Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 • Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 • (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 • Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

17

STOP, TURN, TAIL LAMPS

* Replacement lamps for (70's) come standard with 1/4" N.P.T. 920088 choke seal in  rear and chassis ground

5.875
DIA.

.781 1.750

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.968 1.750

5.875
DIA.

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4)  .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 
or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920134 red or 920135 amber lens. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. Body must be drilled and 
tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. See page 60 for 
mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)

400037 Amber, Valox body (40V-01132)
400056 Amber, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-01132)
400065 Amber, Valox body (replaces 70-01132)*
400083 Amber, Valox body with chassis ground

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

400036 Red, Valox body (40V-01122)
400055 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-01122)
400064 Red, Valox body (replaces 70-01122)*
400082 Red, Valox body with chassis ground

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)

400039 Red, Valox body (40V-02122)
400053 Red, Valox body with 18" pigtails installed (40VA-02122)
400059 Red, Valox body with  (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-02122)
400066 Red, Valox body (replaces 70-02122)*
400086 Red, Valox body with chassis ground
400093 Red, Valox body with chassis ground and 18" pigtails installed

Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c.. Uses s.c. bulb 
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920144 red or 920145 amber 
lens. Mounting gasket and screws included. Body must be 
drilled and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. See 
page 60 for mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)

400058 Amber, Valox body with (3) 920413
choke seals installed (40VG-01232)

400070 Amber, Valox body (40V-01232)
400085 Amber, Valox body with chassis ground

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

400038 Red, Valox body (40V-01222)
400057 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-01222)
400084 Red, Valox body with chassis ground

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)

400040 Red, Valox body (40V-02222)
400060 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-02222)
400067 Red, Valox body (replaces 70-02222)*
400087 Red, Valox body with chassis ground

* Replacement lamps for (70's) come standard with 1/4" N.P.T. 920088 choke seal in rear and chassis ground
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STOP, TURN, TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS
Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount 
bulb socket 920459. Uses d.c. bulb 1157 and 920141
red lens. Gasket, screws and mounting instructions 
included. Body must be drilled and tapped for wire
entry unless otherwise stated. See page 60 for 
mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)

400041 Red, Valox body (40V-03222)
400061 Red, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-03222)
400068 Red, Valox body (replaces 70-03222)*
400088 Red, Valox body with chassis ground

No more replacing of expensive throw-away lamps. The
new Smart 45 is a permanent lamp with replaceable
bulb. It replaces most 4" throw-away lamp units.
Features include a 6" three conductor cable lead with
molded plug, new Shock Stopper bulb socket, black
thermoplastic body and replaceable component
parts. See supplement No. 3

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
450069 Red, with black Valox body.  

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and shock-mount
bulb socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c. 
Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920134 
red or 920135 amber lens. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Body must be drilled and tapped 
for wire entry unless otherwise stated. See 
page 60 for mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)

450002 Amber, aluminum body (45-01132)
450021 Amber, aluminum body with 18" pigtail installed

(45B-01132)
450025 Amber, Valox body (45V-01132)
450048 Amber, Valox body with 18" pigtail 

installed (45VB-01132)
450051 Amber, Valox body with (3)920413

choke seals installed (45VG-01132)
450065 Amber, Valox body with 8 ft. of 2 

cond. cable installed (45VAG-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

450001 Red, aluminum body (45-01122)
450015 Red, aluminum body with 8 ft. of 2 

cond. cable installed (45AG-01122)
450020 Red, aluminum body with 18" pigtail 

installed (45B-01122)
450024 Red, Valox body (45V-01122)
450047 Red, Valox body with 18" pigtail 

installed (45VB-01122)
450050 Red, Valox body with (3)920413 choke 

seals installed (45VG-01122)
450064 Red, Valox body with 8 ft. of 2 cond. 

cable installed (45VAG-01122)

NOTE: Mounting Instrucitons
provided with all license lamps.

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR 
CLEARANCE (D.C.)

450005 Red, aluminum body (45-02122)
450012 Red, aluminum body with 18" pigtail 

installed (45A-02122)
450016 Red, aluminum body with 8 ft. of 3 

cond. cable installed (45AG-02122)
450022 Red, aluminum body with 1/4"-20, 

stud mount (45S-02122)
450028 Red, Valox body (45V-02122)
450042 Red, Valox body with 18" pigtail 

installed (45VA-02122)
450045 Red, Valox body with 8 ft. of 3 cond. 

cable installed (45VAG-02122)
450054 Red, Valox body with (3)920413 choke 

seals installed (45VG-02122)
450058 Red, Valox body with 1/4"-20, stud 

mounts (45VS-02122)

Valox Shown

1.7501.968

5.875
DIA.

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4)  .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.5621.031

5.500
DIA. 4.500 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

1.031 1.562

5.500
DIA.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.
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STOP, TURN, TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS
Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920144 red or 920145 amber lens.
Mounting gasket and screws included. Body must be drilled and
tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. 
See page 60 for mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
450004 Amber, aluminum body (45-01232)
450027 Amber, Valox body (45V-01232)
450053 Amber, Valox body with (3)920413

choke seals installed (45VG-01232)

STOP OR TURN (S. C.)
450003 Red, aluminum body (45-01222)
450026 Red, Valox body (45V-01222)
450052 Red, Valox body with (3)920413

choke seals installed (45VG-01222)

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
450006 Red, aluminum body (45-02222)
450029 Red, Valox body (45V-02222)
450055 Red, Valox body with (3)920413

choke seals installed (45VG-02222) Valox Shown

Valox Shown
NOTE: Mounting instructions
provided with all license lamps.

Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920459. Uses d.c. bulb 1157 and 920141 red lens.
Mounting gasket, screws and mounting instructions included.
Body must be drilled and tapped for wire entry unless 
otherwise stated. See page 60 for mounting 
bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)
450007 Red, aluminum body (45-03222)
450013 Red, aluminum body with 18" pigtail installed

(45A-03222)
450017 Red, aluminum body with 8 ft. of 3 cond. 

cable installed (45AG-03222)
450023 Red, aluminum body with 1/4"-20, stud mounts

(45S-03222)
450030 Red, Valox body (45V-03222)
450046 Red, Valox body with 8 ft. of 3 cond. cable installed

(45VAG-03222)
450056 Red, Valox body with (3)920413

choke seals installed (45VG-03222)
450059 Red, Valox body with 1/4"-20, stud mounts (45VS-03222)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920134 red or 920135 
amber lens. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Body must be drilled and tapped for wire entry. 
Surface mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
470017 Amber, Valox body (47V-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)
470016 Red, Valox body (47V-01122)

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
470020 Red, Valox body (47V-02122)

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

5.500
DIA.

2.156 1.562

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

2.156 1.562

5.500
DIA.

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCL

5.875
DIA.

2.531
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STOP, TURN, TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS
Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount bulb
socket 920460 for s.c. or 920459 for d.c. Uses s.c. bulb
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and 920144 red or 920145 amber
lens. Mounting gasket and screws included. Body must be
drilled and tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)

470019 Amber, Valox body (47V-01232)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

470018 Red, Valox body (47V-01222)

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)

470021 Red, Valox body (47V-02222)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and shock-mount bulb 
socket 920459. Uses d.c. bulb 1157 and 920141 red lens.
Gasket, screws and mounting instructions included. Body
must be drilled and tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)

470022 Red, Valox body (47V-03222)

Features a tough nylon body with a high profile polycarbonate lens that provides
a full 180 degrees of illumination. A unique cam lock retainer design makes for
fast and easy lamp installation. Uses s.c. shock-mount bulb socket 920460 or a
920459  for d.c., s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157. Red lens is a 920454,
amber is 920464. See catalog supplement no. (6) for further details.
Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)

730003 Amber, with a 920413 cable choke seal
730013 Amber, with a 920420 wire choke seal

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

730002 Red, with a 920413 cable choke seal
730012 Red, with a 920420 wire choke seal

SIDE TURN/MARKER (D.C.)

730005 Amber, with a 920413 cable choke seal
730015 Amber, with a 920420 wire choke seal

730007 Amber, plug-in replacement lamp w/3 cond. female plug

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)

730001 Red, with a 920413 cable choke seal
730011 Red, with a 920420 wire choke seal

730006 Red, plug-in replacement lamp w/3 cond. female plug

3.750

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

3.750

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

7.50

3.35

1.44

3.19

See page 60 for mounting brackets
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STOP, TURN & TAIL LAMPS
77 series 7" lamps feature polycarbonate lens and shock-mount bulb
socket. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460 or d.c. bulb socket 920459,
s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. 1157 and 920152 red or 920153 amber 
lens. Body must be drilled and tapped for wire entry unless 
otherwise stated. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
See page 60 for mounting bracket. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
770002 Amber, Valox body (77V-01132)
770005 Amber, Valox body with 12 ft. of 2 cond.

cable installed (77VAG-01132)
STOP OR TURN (S.C.)

770001 Red, Valox body (77V-01122)
770004 Red, Valox body with 12 ft. of 2 cond. cable

installed (77VAG-01122)
770023 Red, Valox body with 12 ft. of 2 cond. cable

installed, stud mount (77VSAG-01122)
STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)

770003 Red, Valox body (77V-02122)
770006 Red, Valox body with 12 ft. of 3 cond. cable installed (77VAG-02122)

77 series 7" lamps feature polycarbonate lens and shock-mount 
socket. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460, s.c. bulb 1156 and arrow 
turn lens 920156 red or 920157 amber. Body must be drilled and
tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. Mounting gasket 
and screws included. See page 60 for mounting bracket.
Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
770007 Red (Arrow), Valox body with 12 ft. of 2 cond. cable 

installed (77VAGT-01122)
770008 Amber (Arrow), Valox body with 12 ft. of 2 cond. cable

installed (77VAGT-01132)
770019 Red (Arrow), Valox body with 1/4"-20 stud mounts 

and 12 ft. of 2 cond. cable installed
(77VSAGT-01122)

770020 Amber (Arrow), Valox body with 1/4"-20 stud mounts and
12 ft. of 2 cond. cable installed (77VSAGT-01132)

770021 Red (Arrow), Valox body (77VT-01122)
770022 Amber (Arrow), Valox body (77VT-01132)

Pedestal mount lamp featuring polycarbonate shallow
lens and shock-mount bulb socket. Includes a 13/16"
stud mount, hardware and 18" pigtail with ground wire.
Uses s.c. bulb socket 920015 or d.c. bulb socket
920013, s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 and a
920134 red or 920135 amber lens.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
800012 Amber, aluminum body (80-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)
800011 Red, aluminum body (80-01122)

STOP, TAIL, TURN OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
800013 Red, aluminum body (80-02122)

Pedestal mount lamp featuring polycarbonate shal-
low lens and shock-mount bulb socket. Includes a
9/16" diameter stud mount, hardware and an 18"
pigtail with ground wire. Uses s.c. socket 920015
or d.c. socket 920013, s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb
1157 and lens 920134 red or 920135 amber.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
810012 Amber, aluminum body (81-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)
810011 Red, aluminum body (81-01122)

STOP, TAIL, TURN OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
810013 Red, aluminum body (81-02122)

NOTE: See page
54 for parts
breakdown

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 7.625 BOLT CIRCLE

7.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

8.250 
DIA.

1.5621.125

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 7.625 BOLT CIRCLE

7.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

8.250 
DIA.

1.5621.125

4.875 DIA.

1.437

5.250

2.125

4.875 DIA. 2.125

1.312

5.531

NOTE: See page 54 for
parts breakdown
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BACK UP LAMPS

Back-up lamp featuring a tough nylon body with a high profile polycarbonate lens
that provides a full 180˚ of illumination. A unique cam lock retainer design
makes for fast and easy lamp installation. Uses s.c. shock-mount bulb socket
920460 and a s.c. bulb 1156. Back-up lens number is 920497. Recess mount.

PART NO.
730004 Back-up, with a 920413 cable choke seal
730008 Back-up, plug-in replacement lamps 

w/3 cond. female plug
730014 Back-up, with a 920420 wire choke sealNOTE: Two Betts back-up lamps are

required per vehicle to be in 
conformance with F.M.V.S.S.108.

Valox Shown

Back-up lamp featuring polycarbonate shallow lens and 
shock-mount bulb socket. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460, s.c. 
bulb 1156 and a 920139 clear lens. Body must be drilled 
and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. Mounting 
gasket and screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO.
400043 Clear, Valox body (40V-04112)
400063 Clear, Valox body with (3) 920413

choke seals installed (40VG-04112)
400075 Clear, Valox body (replaces 70-04112)
400089 Clear, Valox body with chassis ground

Back-up lamp featuring polycarbonate shallow lens and 
shock-mount bulb socket. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460, 
s.c. bulb 1156 and a 920139 clear lens. Body must be 
drilled and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO.
450008 Clear, aluminum body (45-04112)
450018 Clear, aluminum body with 8 ft. of 2 cond. cable

installed (45AG-04112)
450032 Clear, Valox body (45V-04112)
450057 Clear, Valox body with (3) 920413 choke seals installed (45VG-04112)
450067 Clear, Valox body with 8 ft. of 2 cond. cable (45VAG-04112)

Back-up lamp featuring polycarbonate shallow lens 
and shock-mount bulb socket. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460, 
s.c. bulb 1156 and a 920139 clear lens. Body must be drilled 
and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
470024 Clear, Valox body (47V-04112)

Back-up lamp with threaded entry and polycarbonate deep 
lens. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920125, s.c. bulb 1156 and 
920112 clear lens. Has a standard 1/4" N.P.T. wire 
entrance. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Surface mount.

PART NO.
500011 Clear, aluminum body (50-04212)

Back-up lamp featuring polycarbonate deep lens and shock-
mount socket. Uses shock-mount bulb socket 920367, s.c. 
bulb 1156 and 920112 clear lens. Body must be drilled and 
tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO.
560001 Clear, aluminum body (56-04212)
560027 Clear, Valox body with 920413 choke seal installed (56VG-04212)
560037 Clear, Valox body (56V-04212)

5.875
DIA.

.781 1.750

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.5621.031

5.500
DIA. 4.500 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

2.531

7.50

3.35

1.44

3.19

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

2.250 1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

2.000 1.625

4.062
DIA.

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLEValox Shown
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HALOGEN BEACONS & STROBES
Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing and 
polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash tube with a 
life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule 
output per flash. Has a flash rate of 70 flashes 
per minute and an effective candle power of 102 
with clear lens. Consumes 1 amp at 12 volts. 
Mounting gasket, screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. RECESS MOUNT (PERMANENT)
400046 With 920140 deep clear lens (40V-17212)
400047 With 920144 deep red lens (40V-17222)
400048 With 920145 deep amber lens (40V-17232)
400049 With 920388 deep blue lens (40V-17252)

Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing and
polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash tube with a
life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule
output per flash. Has a flash rate of 70 flashes 
per minute and an effective candle power of 102
with clear lens. Consumes 1 amp at 12 volts.
Mounting gasket, screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. RECESS MOUNT (PERMANENT)
450035 With 920140 deep clear lens (45V-17212)
450036 With 920144 deep red lens (45V-17222)
450037 With 920145 deep amber lens (45V-17232)
450038 With 920388 deep blue lens (45V-17252)

Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing and
polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash tube with a
life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule 
output per flash. Has a flash rate of 70 flashes 
per minute and an effective candle power of
102 with clear lens. Consumes 1 amp at 
12 volts. Mounting gasket, screws and 
8" pigtails included.

PART NO. SURFACE MOUNT (PERMANENT)
470028 With 920140 deep clear leans (47V-17212)
470029 With 920144 deep red lens (47V-17222)
470030 With 920145 deep amber lens (47V-17232)
470031 With 920388 deep blue lens (47V-17252)

PART NO. SURFACE MOUNT (TEMPORARY)
470047 With 920140 deep clear lens

(47VT-17212)
470048 With 920144 deep red lens 

(47VT-17222)
470049 With 920145 deep amber lens

(47VT-17232)
470050 With 920388 deep blue lens 

(47VT-17252)

4.875 DIA.

4.562

8.125 DIA.

5.875 DIA.

3.750

.800 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.(4) .187 DIA. HOLES

ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.156 1.562

5.500 DIA. 4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

1.968 1.750

5.875 DIA.
4.750 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing and polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash
tube with a life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule output per flash. Has a
flash rate of 70 flashes per minute and an effective candle power of 102 with clear
lens. Consumes 1 amp at 12 volts. Includes suction gasket, magnet, 8 ft. of 
wire and cigarette lighter adapter.
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HALOGEN BEACONS & STROBES

Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes 
for many applications. Halogen beacons feature 
tough Valox housing and polycarbonate deep lens. 
Simplified circuitry along with good shock 
resistance insures less maintenance. Halogen 
bulbs are field replaceable. Mounting gasket, 
screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. RECESS MOUNT (PERMANENT)
450039 With 920144 deep red lens (45V-24222)
450040 With 920145 deep amber lens (45V-24232)
450041 With 920388 deep blue lens (45V-24252)
450066 With 920140 deep clear lens (45V-24212)

Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing 
and polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash tube with a 
life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule 
output per flash. Has a flash rate of 70 flashes 
per minute and an effective candle power of 102 
with clear lens. Consumes 1 amp at 12 volts. 
Mounting gasket and screws included.

PART NO. ROOF MOUNT (PERMANENT)
470032 With 920136 red high hat lens (47V-17622)
470033 With 920137 amber high hat lens (47V-17632)
470034 With 920138 blue high hat lens (47V-17652)
470065 With 920409 clear high hat lens (47V-17612)

Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes 
for many applications. Halogen beacons feature 
tough Valox housing and polycarbonate deep lens. 
Simplified circuitry along with good shock 
resistance insures less maintenance. Halogen 
bulbs are field replaceable. Mounting gasket, 
screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. RECESS MOUNT (PERMANENT)
400050 With 920144 deep red lens (40V-24222)
400051 With 920145 deep amber lens (40V-24232)
400052 With 920388 deep blue lens (40V-24252)
400073 With 920140 deep clear lens (40V-24212)

5.875 DIA.

4.875 DIA.

5.281

.800 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.(4) .187 DIA. HOLES

ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

4.875 DIA.

6.125

8.125 DIA.

1.968 1.750

5.875 DIA.
4.750 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.156 1.562

5.500 DIA. 4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

Strobe featuring high impact Valox housing and 
polycarbonate lens. The Xenon flash tube with a 
life of 10 million flashes produces an (8) joule 
output per flash. Has a flash rate of 70 flashes 
per minute and an effective candle power of 102 
with clear lens. Consumes 1 amp at 12 volts. 
Includes suction gasket, magnet, 8 ft. of wire and 
cigarette lighter adapter.

PART NO. ROOF MOUNT (TEMPORARY)
470051 With 920136 red high hat lens (47VT-17622)
470052 With 920137 amber high hat lens (47VT-17632)
470053 With 920138 blue high hat lens (47VT-17652)
470066 With 920409 clear high hat lens (47VT-17612)
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HALOGEN BEACONS & STROBES
Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes for 
many applications. Halogen beacons feature tough Valox 
housings and polycarbonate high hat lens. Simplified 
circuitry along with good shock resistance insures less 
maintenance. Halogen bulbs are field replaceable. 
Mounting gasket, screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. SURFACE MOUNT (PERMANENT)
470035 With 920144 deep red lens (47V-24222)
470036 With 920145 deep amber lens (47V-24232)
470037 With 920388 deep blue lens (47V-24252)
470067 With 920140 deep clear lens (47V-24212)

Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes for 
many applications. Halogen beacons feature tough Valox 
housings and polycarbonate high hat lens. Simplified
circuitry along with good shock resistance insures less 
maintenance. Halogen bulbs are field replaceable. 
Includes suction gasket, magnet, 8 ft. of wire
and cigarette lighter adapter.

PART NO. SURFACE MOUNT (TEMPORARY)
470054 With 920144 deep red lens (47VT-24222)
470055 With 920145 deep amber lens (47VT-24232)
470056 With 920388 deep blue lens

(47VT-24252)
470068 With 920140 deep clear lens

(47VT-24212)

Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes for 
many applications. Halogen beacons feature tough Valox 
housings and polycarbonate high hat lens. Simplified 
circuitry along with good shock resistance insures less 
maintenance. Halogen bulbs are field replaceable. 
Mounting gasket, screws and 8" pigtails included.

PART NO. ROOF MOUNT (PERMANENT)
470038 With 920136 red high hat lens (47V-24622)
470039 With 920137 amber high hat lens

(47V-24632)
470040 With 920138 blue high hat lens (47V-24652)
470069 With 920409 clear high hat lens (47V-24612)

Halogen beacons may be used in place of strobes for 
many applications. Halogen beacons feature tough Valox 
housings and polycarbonate high hat lens. Simplified 
circuitry along with good shock resistance insures less 
maintenance. Halogen bulbs are field replaceable. 
Includes suction gasket, magnet, 8 ft. of wire
and cigarette lighter adapter.

PART NO. ROOF MOUNT (TEMPORARY)
470057 With 920136 red high hat lens

(47VT-24622)
470058 With 920137 amber high hat lens

(47VT-24632)
470059 With 920138 blue high hat lens (47VT-24652)
470070 With 920409 clear high hat lens (47VT-24612)

4.875 DIA.

6.125

8.125 DIA.

5.875 DIA.

4.875 DIA.

5.281

.800 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.(4) .187 DIA. HOLES

ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

4.875 DIA.

4.562

8.125 DIA.

5.875 DIA.

3.750

.800 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.(4) .187 DIA. HOLES

ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE
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CABINET, METER AND DOME LAMPS
Low profile dome or cabinet light with 3 amp toggle 
switch and polycarbonate shallow lens. Uses s.c.
socket 920014, s.c. bulb 1141, 920133 clear lens
and 920077 toggle switch. Mounting screws 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
820011 Clear, aluminum body (PS-06112)

Features polycarbonate deep lens and flat back 
aluminum body. Uses s.c. bulb 67 and a 
920055 silver lens. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
240003 Silver, aluminum body (20B-03212)

Dome or cabinet light with polycarbonate shallow lens, 
s.c. shock-mount bulb socket 920460 and 20 amp 
toggle switch 920038. Uses s.c. bulb 1141 and 
920133 clear lens. Mounting gasket and screws 
included. Body must be drilled and tapped for wire 
entry. Surface mount. 

PART NO.
470013 Clear, Valox body (47V-06112)

Dome or cabinet light with polycarbonate deep 
lens, s.c. shock-mount bulb socket 920460 and 
20 amp toggle switch 920038. Uses s.c. bulb 
1141 and 920140 clear lens. Mounting gasket 
and screws included. Body must be drilled and 
tapped for wire entry. Surface mount.

PART NO.
470043 Clear, Valox body (47V-06212)

Threaded entry model dome or cabinet lamp with 
polycarbonate shallow lens. Uses s.c. bulb 
socket 920125, s.c. bulb 67 and 920115 
clear lens. Furnished with 1/4" N.P.T. wire 
entrance. Mounting gasket and screws 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
500016 Clear, aluminum body (50-06112)

Threaded entry model dome or cabinet lamp 
with polycarbonate deep lens. Uses s.c. bulb 
socket 920125, s.c. bulb 1141 and 920111 
clear lens. Furnished with 1/4" N.P.T. wire 
entrance. Mounting gasket and screws 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
500017 Clear, aluminum body (50-06212)

1.875 .468

1.062 DIA.
HOLE REQ'D.

2.375

2.000

1.625 

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

2.531

3.750

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.656

5.875 x 4.875
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
5.437 ON CENTER

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

1.375 1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

4.062 x 3.000
OVAL

2.250 1.125

1.250 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER
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CABINET, METER AND DOME LAMPS
Dome or cabinet lamp featuring 
polycarbonate shallow lens with
aluminum or Valox body. Aluminum 
body features a 1/8" N.P.T. wire 
entrance on one end and uses a 67 
bulb and a 920048 clear lens. Valox 
body features a 1/4" N.P.T. wire 
entrance on one end and uses a 
168 bulb and a 920057 clear lens. 
Mounting gasket and screws
included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
200023 Clear, aluminum body (200-06112)
200024 Clear, Valox body (200V-06112)

Dome or cabinet lamp featuring 
polycarbonate shallow lens with 
aluminum or Valox body. 
Aluminum body features a 1/8" 
N.P.T. wire entrance on two ends 
and uses a 67 bulb and a 920048 
clear lens. Valox body features a 
1/4" N.P.T. wire entrance on two 
ends and uses a 168 bulb and a 
920057 clear lens. Mounting
gasket and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
210009 Clear, aluminum body (210-06112)
210010 Clear, Valox body (210V-06112)

Dome or cabinet lamp featuring polycarbon-
ate shallow lens with s.c. shock-mount bulb 
socket 920367. Uses s.c. 67 bulb with the 
920115 shallow, clear lens or a s.c. 1141 
bulb with the 920111 deep, clear lens. 
Body must be drilled and tapped for wire 
entry. Mounting gasket and screws 
included. Recess mount.

PART NO. SHALLOW LENS
560008 Clear, aluminum body (56-06112)
560036 Clear, Valox body (56V-06112)

DEEP LENS
560009 Clear, aluminum body (56-06212)

NOTE: See page 11 for aluminum dimensions.

NOTE: See page 11 for aluminum dimensions.

NOTE: See page 9 for shallow lens dimensions.

NOTE: See page 10 for shallow lens dimensions.

Dome or cabinet lamp featuring polycarbonate
lens with s.c. shock-mount bulb socket 
920367. Uses s.c. 67 bulb with the 920115 
shallow, clear lens or a s.c. 1141 bulb with 
the 920111 deep, clear lens. Body must be 
drilled and tapped for wire entry. Mounting 
gasket and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO. SHALLOW LENS
570005 Clear, aluminum body without switch

(57-06112)

DEEP LENS
570006 Clear, aluminum body with (920078) 3 amp

switch (57-06212)

1.437

1.625

5.000
.500

4.000

2.000

2.000

4.000

1.625

.500
5.500

1.437

4.062
DIA.

1.812 1.687

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

3.500

3.250 x 4.062
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

Valox Shown

Valox Shown
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SEALED BEAM FLOOD, SPOT & WORK LAMPS
Sealed beam flood lamp features par 36 sealed beam bulb 
retained by EPDM retaining ring. Retaining ring uses a 
molded in o-ring which is received by the groove in 
housing for a secure waterproof assembly. Uses a clear 
(flood) 4466 sealed beam bulb and 920234 retaining ring. 
Body must be drilled and tapped for wire entry. Mounting 
gasket and screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO.
400044 Clear, Valox body (40V-07113)
400092 Clear, Valox body with chassis ground

Sealed beam flood lamp features par 36 sealed beam bulb 
retained by EPDM retaining ring. A new style retaining 
ring 920071 has the ability to hold the sealed beam 
bulb plus retaining a 920143 clear shallow polycar-
bonate lens that protects the bulb from breakage.
Uses a clear (flood) 4466 sealed beam bulb and 920071 
retaining ring. Body must be drilled and tapped for 
wire entry. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Recess mount.

PART NO.
400072 Clear, Valox body (40V-07713)
400094 Clear, Valox body with chassis ground

Sealed beam flood lamp features par 36 sealed beam bulb 
retained by EPDM retaining ring. Retaining ring uses a 
molded in o-ring which is received by the groove in housing
for a secure waterproof assembly. Uses a clear (flood) 4466 
sealed beam bulb and 920234 retaining ring. Body must be 
drilled and tapped for wire entry. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO.
450010 Clear, aluminum body (45-07113)
450033 Clear, Valox body (45V-07113)

Sealed beam flood lamp features par 36 sealed beam bulb 
retained by PDM retaining ring. A new style retaining ring 
920071 has the ability to hold the sealed beam bulb 
plus retaining a 920143 clear shallow polycarbonate 
lens that protects the bulb from breakage. Uses a 
clear (flood) 4466 sealed beam bulb and 920071 
retaining ring. Body must be drilled and tapped for 
wire entry. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Recess mount.

PART NO.
450062 Clear, aluminum body (45-07713)
450063 Clear, Valox body (45V-07713)

Sealed beam flood lamp features par 36 sealed beam bulb 
retained by EPDM retaining ring. Retaining ring uses a 
molded in o-ring which is received by the groove in housing 
for a secure waterproof assembly. Uses a clear (flood) 4466 
sealed beam bulb and 920234 retaining ring. Body must be 
drilled and tapped for wire entry. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
470025 Clear, Valox body (47V-07113)

1.7501.656

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.843 1.562

5.500
DIA.

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

3.343

5.875
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

3.968

5.875
DIA. 5.125

DIA.

1.750

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

3.968

5.500
DIA. 5.125

DIA.

1.562

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE
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SEALED BEAM FLOOD, SPOT & WORK LAMPS

This par 36 sealed beam lamp features full horizontal and vertical rotation on smooth 
operating neoprene o-rings. Pigtail(s) run directly to the bulb eliminating many 
contact point problems. Bulb is held by an extended retaining ring 920071 that 
has the ability to hold the sealed beam bulb plus retain a 920143 clear 
polycarbonate lens that protects the bulb from breakage. Uses a clear incandes-
cent 4466 or clear halogen (spot) H7616 sealed beam bulb. Mounting gasket is 
included. Provided with an 18" BSXL abrasion resistant leadwire for chassis ground-
ing or (2) leadwires for common grounding.

PART NO. INCANDESCENT FLOOD WITH (1) LEAD WIRE
315009 Clear, aluminum body (305-07713)
315010 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305B-07713)

HALOGEN SPOT WITH (1) LEAD WIRE
315011 Clear, aluminum body (305D-07713)
315012 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305F-07713)

INCANDESCENT FLOOD WITH (2) LEAD WIRES
325009 Clear, aluminum body (305-07713) (shown)
325010 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305B-07713)

HALOGEN SPOT WITH (2) LEAD WIRES
325011 Clear, aluminum body (305D-07713)
325012 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305F-07713)

This par 36 sealed beam lamp features horizontal and vertical rotation on smooth 
operating neoprene o-rings. Pigtail(s) run directly to the bulb eliminating many 
contact point problems. Bulb is held by a 920234 retaining ring. Uses a clear
incandescent (flood) 4466 or a clear halogen (spot) H7616 sealed beam bulb. 
Mounting gasket is included. Provided with (1) 18" BSXL abrasion resistant leadwire 
for chassis grounding or (2) leadwires for common grounding.

PART NO. INCANDESCENT FLOOD WITH (1) LEAD WIRE
315001 Clear, aluminum body (305-07113) (shown)
315003 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305B-07113)

HALOGEN SPOT WITH (1) LEAD WIRE
315005 Clear, aluminum body (305D-07113)
315007 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305F-07113)

INCANDESCENT FLOOD WITH (2) LEAD WIRES
325001 Clear, aluminum body (305-07113)
325003 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle 

switch (305B-07113)

HALOGEN SPOT WITH (2) LEAD WIRES
325005 Clear, aluminum body (305D-07113)
325007 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch (305F-07113)

8.65

2.34 2.903.59 2.59

4.00

4.94

(2) .312 DIA. HOLES
4.00" ON CENTER

3.71 2.59 3.11 2.90

4.00

4.94

(2) .312 DIA. HOLES
4.00" ON CENTER
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SEALED BEAM FLOOD, SPOT & WORK LAMPS
Pedestal mount sealed beam lamp has a 9/16" or 13/16" mounting 
stud. Uses a clear (flood) sealed beam bulb 4466 or an amber (fog) 
4415A with a 920234 retaining ring. Mounting hardware is included. 
Provided with an 18" BSXL abrasion resistant pigtail.

PART NO. WITH 13/16" MOUNTING STUD
800014 Clear, aluminum body (80-07113)
800015 Amber, aluminum body (80-07133)
800018 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch (80B-07113)

WITH 9/16" MOUNTING STUD
800016 Clear, aluminum body (80A-07113)
800017 Amber, aluminum body (80A-07133)

Pedestal mount sealed beam lamp has a 9/16" or 13/16" 
mounting stud. Uses a clear (flood) sealed beam bulb 4466 or 
an amber (fog) 4415A with a 920071 extended retaining 
ring and shallow, clear lens 920143. Mounting hardware is 
included. Provided with an 18" BSXL abrasion resistant pigtail.

PART NO. WITH 13/16" MOUNTING STUD
800019 Clear, aluminum body (80-07713)
800020 Amber, aluminum body (80-07733)
800023 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch (80B-07713)

WITH 9/16" MOUNTING STUD
800021 Clear, aluminum body (80A-07713)
800022 Amber, aluminum body (80A-07733)

A par 36 sealed beam lamp with adjustable pedestal mount and heavy duty 9/16" stud. Uses a 920234 
retaining ring and clear (flood) 4466, amber (fog) 4415A or a clear halogen (spot) H7616 sealed beam 
bulb. Mounting hardware included. Provided with an 18" BSXL abrasion resistant pigtail.

PART NO. PAINTED
805001 Clear, aluminum body (805-07113)
805002 Amber, aluminum body (805-07133)
805003 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch

(805A-07113)
805005 Clear, aluminum body with 1/4" N.P.T. 

rear entry (805B-07113)
805006 Amber, aluminum body with 1/4" N.P.T. 

rear entry (805B-07133)
PAINTED - HALOGEN SPOT

805021 Clear, aluminum body
805022 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch

CHROMED
805004 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp 

toggle switch (805AC-07113)
805007 Clear, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805BC-07113)
805008 Amber, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805BC-07133)
805009 Clear, aluminum body (805C-07113)
805010 Amber, aluminum body (805C-07133)

CHROMED - HALOGEN SPOT
805023 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch
805024 Clear, aluminum body 

A par 36 sealed beam lamp with adjustable pedestal mount and heavy duty 9/16" stud. A new style 
retaining ring 920071 has the ability to hold the sealed beam plus retain a 920143 clear shallow 
polycarbonate lens that protects the bulb from breakage. Uses a clear (flood) 4466, amber (fog) 
4415A or a clear halogen (spot) H7616 sealed beam bulb. Mounting hardware included. Provided with an 
18" BSXL abrasion resistant pigtail.

PART NO. PAINTED
805011 Clear, aluminum body (805-07713)
805012 Amber, aluminum body (805-07733)
805013 Clear, aluminum body with 920039 switch (805A-07713)
805014 Clear, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805B-07713)
805015 Amber, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805B-07733)

PAINTED - HALOGEN SPOT
805025 Clear, aluminum body
805026 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch

CHROMED
805016 Clear, aluminum body with 920039 switch (805AC-07713)
805017 Clear, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805BC-07713)
805018 Amber, aluminum body with 920420 in rear (805BC-07733)
805019 Clear, aluminum body (805C-07713)
805020 Amber, aluminum body (805C-07733)

CHROMED - HALOGEN SPOT
805027 Clear, aluminum body with 920039, 20 amp toggle switch 
805028 Clear, aluminum body 

4.875 DIA. 3.156

5.531

1.312

4.875 DIA.

6.781

1.500

3.156

5.125 DIA.

6.906

1.500

3.718

5.125 3.718

5.656

1.312
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SCHOOL BUS LAMPS

NOTE: Mounting instructions provided with all license lamps.

NOTE: Mounting instructions provided with all license lamps.

Features polycarbonate shallow lens with black Valox 
body. Equipped with a d.c. shock-mount bulb socket 
920459, d.c. bulb 1157 and 920134 red lens. 
Provided with 1/4" x 20 mounting studs, 
mounting gasket and mounting hardware. 
Has a 920420 choke seal with 18" BSXL 
leadwires installed in rear.

PART NO. STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
460001 Red, Valox body, stud mount (45VSBG-02122)
460004 Red, Valox body, recessed (45VBG-02122)

Features polycarbonate deep lens with black 
Valox body. Equipped with a d.c. shock-mount 
bulb socket 920459, d.c. bulb 1157 and 
920141 red lens. Mounting gasket and
screws included. Has a 920420 choke seal
with 18" BSXL leadwires installed in rear. 
Recess mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE AND LICENSE (D.C.)
460002 Red, Valox body, recessed (45VBG-03222)
460005 Red, Valox body, stud mount (45VSBG-03222)

Features polycarbonate shallow lens with black
Valox body. Equipped with a d.c. shock-mount
bulb socket 920459, d.c. bulb 1157 and
920134 red lens. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Has a 920420 choke seal with 18" 
BSXL leadwires installed in rear. 
Surface mount.

PART NO. STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
480012 Red, Valox body (47VBG-02122)

Features polycarbonate deep lens with black 
Valox body. Equipped with a d.c. shock-mount 
bulb socket 920459, d.c. bulb 1157 and 
920141 red lens. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Has a 920420 choke 
seal with 18" BSXL leadwires installed
in rear. Surface mount.

PART NO. ST/T OR CLEARANCE 
AND LICENSE (D.C.)

480013 Red, Valox body (47VBG-03222)

1.031

5.500
DIA.

1.187

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

1.562
1.000

(2) 1/4-20 STUDS
2.00 ON CENTER

2.156 1.562

5.500
DIA.

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

3.750

5.875
DIA.

.800
HOLE REQUIRED

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

2.531

.800
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE



8-34

800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030 • Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 • Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 • (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 • Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

32

SCHOOL BUS LAMPS
7" school bus lamp features polycarbonate shallow lens, black 
Valox flangless body and shock-mount bulb socket. Provided with 
internal mounting holes. Uses s.c. bulb socket 920460 or d.c. bulb 
socket 920459, s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157, 920152 red, 
920153 amber or 920151 clear lens. Has a 920420 choke 
seal with 18" BSXL leadwire installed in rear. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Surface mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
780021 Amber, Valox body (77L-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)
780023 Red, Valox body  (77L-01122)

SPECIAL PURPOSE (S.C.)
780017 Clear, Valox body  (77L-20112)

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
780030 Red, Valox body  (77L-02122)

7" school bus lamp features polycarbonate shallow lens, 
black Valox body and shock-mount bulb socket. Uses s.c. bulb 
socket 920460 or d.c. bulb socket 920459, s.c. bulb
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157, 920152 red, 920153 
amber or 920151 clear lens. Has a 920420 
choke seal with 18" BSXL leadwire installed
in rear. Mounting gasket and screws included. 
Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
780027 Amber, Valox body (77BG-01132)

STOP OR TURN (S.C.)
780026 Red, Valox body  (77BG-01122)

STOP, TURN, TAIL OR CLEARANCE (D.C.)
780028 Red, Valox body  (77BG-02122)

SPECIAL PURPOSE (S.C.)
780029 Clear, Valox body  (77BG-20112)

7" school bus lamp features polycarbonate shallow arrow 
lens and black Valox flangless body. Provided with internal 
mounting holes. Uses s.c. shock-mount bulb socket 
920460 with s.c. bulb 1156, 920156 red or 920157 
amber arrow lens. Has a 920420 choke seal with 18" 
BSXL leadwire installed in rear. Mounting gasket and 
screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
780018 Red (arrow), Valox body (77LT-01122)
780022 Amber (arrow), Valox body  (77LT-01132)

7" school bus lamp features polycarbonate shallow arrow 
lens and black Valox body. Uses s.c. shock-mount bulb
socket 920460 wiyh s.c. bulb 1156 and 920156 red 
or 920157 amber arrow lens. Has a 920420 choke 
seal with 18" BSXL leadwire installed in rear. 
Mounting gasket and screws included. Recess mount.

PART NO. TURN (S.C.)
780019 Red (arrow), Valox body (77BTG-01122)
780020 Amber (arrow), Valox body  (77BTG-01132)

1.750
2.687

7.000
DIA. .800 HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 6.250 BOLT CIRCLE

1.750
2.687

7.000
DIA. .800 HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 6.250 BOLT CIRCLE

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 7.625 B.C.

8.250
DIA. 7.000 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

1.5621.125

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 7.625 B.C.

8.250
DIA. 7.000 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

1.5621.125
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SCHOOL BUS LAMPS

JUNCTION BOXES

PART NO.
351044 Complete unit - 

drilled and tapped
351045 Complete unit - 

undrilled
920102 Seal ring only - 

gasket style
920209 Circuit bridge
920411 Sq. head plug 3/8" N.P.T.
920412 Sq. head plug 1/2" N.P.T.
920414 Hardware package
920444 Sq. head plug 3/4" N.P.T.
920449 Fasteners (4)
920450 Cover, fastener & o-ring
920600 O-ring for new style covers

CUSTOM DRILLING
Specify drilling size and
location desired. Cable
entrance fittings are 3/8",
1/2" & 3/4" N.P.T. Choke
Seals require 9/16" holes.

These 7" school bus warning lamps feature polycarbonate
shallow pillow block lens and black Valox bodies. 
Provided with a sealed beam bulb adapter 920070 that 
retains and offers a shock resistance for a par 46 sealed 
beam bulb 4636. Uses a 920154 red or 920155 amber 
lens. Mounting gasket and screws included. Recess 
mount.

PART NO. WARNING
780013 Red, Valox body (77BG-25122)
780014 Amber, Valox body (77BG-25132)

7" school bus warning lamp features polycarbonate 
shallow pillow block lens and black Valox flangless body. 
Provided with internal mounting holes. Sealed beam bulb 
adapter 920070 retains and offers shock resistance for a 
par 46 sealed beam bulb 4636. Uses 920154 red or 
920155 amber lens. Mounting gasket, screws and 
920443 retainer clips included. Surface mount.

PART NO. WARNING
780024 Red, Valox body (77L-25122)
780025 Amber, Valox body (77L-25132)

2.000

4.000

1.625

1.437

4.500
.688

1.750
2.687

7.000
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 6.250 BOLT CIRCLE

4.250

8.250
DIA.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 7.625 BOLT CIRCLE

7.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

4.375

1.125

9.38
8.75
8.20

.312 DIA. MOUNTING HOLES

4.00

3.25

Features polycarbonate reflex shallow lens, black Valox 
body with bulb replaceable shock-mount socket, brass 
inserts with machine screws for positive
connections. Uses s.c. bulb 168, 920058 red 
or 920059 amber lens. Supplied with rear entry
choke seal 920088, 6 inches of black BSXL 
leadwire, groundwire & screw, mounting gasket
and screws. Surface mount.

PART NO. COMBINATION CLEARANCE & SIDE MARKER (S.C.) 
225001 Red, Valox body (225V-05122)
225002 Amber, Valox body (225V-05132)

A B C D

E

F

GHIJ

K

L

Features 18 brass circuit studs in a moisture and corrosion free environment. Entry on all 4 sides using 4 -
920413 Choke Seals and 1 - 920402 cable entrance fitting. Also includes 1 - 920412 1/2" N.P.T. square head
pipe plug and stud hardware package 920414. May also be ordered custom drilled/tapped to specifications. See
catalog supplement No. 1.
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JUNCTION BOXES
Junction boxes feature a polycarbonate shallow clear lens 920143.
They are available with or without a 7 pole terminal disc with 
hardware. Boxes must be drilled and tapped unless otherwise 
stated. Mounting gasket and screws included. Recess or surface
mount available.

PART NO. RECESS MOUNT - WITHOUT TERMINAL DISC
400045 Clear, Valox body (40V-08112)
400095 Clear, Valox body with chassis ground

RECESS MOUNT - WITH TERMINAL DISC
400054 Clear, Valox body (40VA-08112)
400096 Clear, Valox body with chassis ground

RECESS MOUNT - WITHOUT TERMINAL DISC
450011 Clear, aluminum body (45-08112)
450034 Clear, Valox body (45V-08112)

RECESS MOUNT - WITH TERMINAL DISC
450014 Clear, aluminum body (45A-08112)
450044 Clear, Valox body (45VA-08112)

SURFACE MOUNT - WITHOUT TERMINAL DISC
470026 Clear, Valox body (47V-08112)

SURFACE MOUNT - WITH TERMINAL DISC
470041 Clear, Valox body (47VA-08112)

Ready to install junction boxes with 7 pole terminal
disc assembly. Features a body choice of heavy duty
die cast aluminum or Valox and a polycarbonate shal-
low clear lens 920143. Boxes are drilled and tapped
with entry fittings installed. Fittings include (1) cable
entrance fitting 920402, (4) 1 hole cable choke
seals 920413 and (1) 4 hole wire choke seal
920420. Mounting gasket and screws included.
Recess mount.

PART NO.
450019 Clear, aluminum body (45AG-08112)
450061 Clear, Valox body (45VAG-08112)

Ready to install junction boxes with 7 pole terminal
disc assembly. Features a heavy duty Valox body
and a polycarbonate shallow clear lens 920143.
Boxes are drilled and tapped with entry fittings
installed. Mounting gasket and screws included.
Surface mount.

PART NO.
470042 Clear, Valox body with (1) cable entrance fitting 

920402, (1) four hole wire choke seal 920420 and 
(4) one hole cable choke seals 920413
(47VAG-08112)

470046 Clear, Valox body with (1) cable entrance shrink
fitting 920326 and (2) one hole cable choke seals 
920413 (47VG-08112)

Valox shown

Valox shown

5.875
DIA.

.781 1.750

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

1.5621.031

5.500
DIA. 4.500 DIA.

HOLE REQ’D.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

2.531

5.500
DIA.

(3) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 4.875 BOLT CIRCLE

4.500 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

1.031
1.562
2.108

1.125 I.D.
SHRINK TUBING

4.125

5.875
DIA.

1.000
2.531

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

1.000

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.531
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JUNCTION BOXES
For use with non-piped conventional wiring. Ready to
install junction boxes with 7 pole terminal disc assembly.
Provided with a polycarbonate shallow clear lens 920143.
Models are drilled and tapped with entry fittings installed.
Mounting gasket and screws included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
470063 Clear, Valox body with (1) cable entrance fitting 

920402 and (5) four hole wire choke seals 920420 
(47VB-08112)

Junction boxes feature a body choice of heavy duty die
cast aluminum or Valox and a polycarbonate shallow clear
lens 920115. They are available with or without a 4 pole
terminal disc with hardware. Body must be drilled and
tapped for wire entry. Mounting gasket and screws
included. Recess mount.

PART NO. WITHOUT TERMINAL DISC
560010 Clear, aluminum body (56-08112)
560022 Clear, Valox body (56V-08112)

WITH TERMINAL DISC
560018 Clear, aluminum body (56A-08112)
560026 Clear, Valox body (56VA-08112)

Junction boxes feature a heavy duty die cast alu-
minum body and a polycarbonate shallow clear lens
920115. They are available with or without a 4 pole
terminal disc with hardware. Body must be drilled
and tapped for wire entry unless otherwise stated.
Mounting gasket and screws included. Surface
mount.

PART NO. WITHOUT TERMINAL DISC
570007 Clear, aluminum body (57-08112)

WITH TERMINAL DISC
570017 Clear, aluminum body (57A-08112)
570018 Clear, aluminum body with (1) cable entrance 

fitting 920217 and (2) cable choke seals 
920413 installed (57B-08112)

This is a heavy duty aluminum junction box
with 16 brass circuit studs. It is completely
sealed and has 12 wire entrances distributed
on 4 sides. The clear SNAP-SEAL polycarbon-
ate cover enables easy access for circuit check-
ing. Sealed entries include (1) cable entrance
fitting 920402, (1) 1/2" N.P.T. plastic plug,
(10) one hole cable choke seals 920413. A 16
pole hardware package is included. Surface
mount.

PART NO.
300011 Clear, aluminum body (35181AL)

5.875
DIA.

1.000

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

2.531

4.062
DIA.

3.000 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 3.625 BOLT CIRCLE

1.125 1.625

2.625

3.250 x 4.062
OVAL

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
3.625 ON CENTER2.625

3.250 x 4.060
OVAL

7.250

6.250

6.750

8.500

2.593
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CIRCUIT SAVERS & FLASHERS
Betts circuit saver protects flasher circuits
when extra lamp loads are used. It also
extends switch life. Lamp loads of up to
(24) 32 c.p. bulbs or 60 amps for both 4
and 7 wire 12 volt systems can be  handled.
Contains high quality Palladium relay con-
tacts and has positive or negative ground.
The Valox housing uses a clear 920143 shal-
low polycarbonate lens and is prewired with
12" pigtails. Mounting gasket, screws and
wiring diagram are included. Surface mount.

PART NO. FOR 12 VOLT SYSTEMS
920065 Clear, Valox body (27018)

A high capacity flasher that can flash a maxi-
mum lamp load and hold a constant flash
rate regardless of voltage variations or num-
ber of lamps, plus, the actuator signal switch
receives less than one amp. Other features
include instant start and immunity to motor
transient noise. 12" pigtail included. 
Wiring diagram included. Surface mount.

VAPOR PROOF FOR EXTERIOR USE - 
PART NO. STANDARD FLASHER
920457 For 12 volt systems - 8 wires
920458 For 24 volt systems - 8 wires

VAPOR PROOF FOR EXTERIOR USE - 
ALTERNATING FLASHER

920383 For 12 volt systems (B1-A) - 4 wires
920407 For 24 volt systems - 4 wires

FLASHERS A high capacity flasher that can flash a 
maximum lamp load and hold a constant 
flash rate regardless of voltage variations or
number of lamps, plus, the actuator signal 
switch receives less than one amp. Other 
features include instant start and immunity 
to motor transient noise. Wiring diagram 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO. INTERIOR USE ONLY - STANDARD FLASHER
920382 For 12 volt systems (B-1) - 8 wires
920406 For 24 volt systems - 8 wires

INTERIOR USE ONLY - ALTERNATING FLASHER
920455 For 12 volt systems - 4 wires
920456 For 24 volt systems - 4 wires

2.000

4.000

1.625

.500
5.500

1.437

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRCLE

5.875
DIA.

2.531

.25 DIA.

4.00

4.75

1.25

8 WIRES
2.25

2.13
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NOSE BOXES

These new Betts heavy-duty nose 
boxes come completely sealed ready 
for installation. The 7-way socket 
comes with or without circuit breakers 
and is prewired to a 7-pole terminal 
disc. Machined glad hand side blocks 
920042 are standard and replaceable. 
its existing trailer mounting brackets.

PART NO.
300012 [A] 7 split pin nonmetallic socket 

(920427)

300013 7 solid pin nonmetallic socket with 20 
amp circuit breakers (920426)

300015 7 split pin aluminum socket with 20 
amp circuit breakers (920589)

300016 [B] solid pin aluminum ABS socket 
(920554)

B40 series nose boxes are standard with 
heavy duty Valox bodies. Covers and bodies 
are sealed with Betts Snap Seal O-rings. 
Mounting gasket and screws are included. 
Bodies must be drilled and tapped for wire 
entry. Recess mount.

PART NO.
400078 Without socket (40-153)

Note: See supplement No. 9 for more information

400079 With 6-way socket
400080 With 7-way socket

.531 1.750

5.875
DIA.

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRLCE

5.875
DIA.

1.187 1.750

4.750 DIA.
HOLE REQ’D.

(4) .187 DIA. HOLES
ON 5.437 BOLT CIRLCE

4.65

.25

6.25
9.75

16.00
12.00

6.25

5.00

ABS heavy duty dual socket nose
box ready for installation. Comes 
with ABS socket 920554 and 
standard socket 920427. Standard
socket is prewired to a 7 pole 
terminal disc. A red and white 
jumper wire is wired from disc to 
disc to provide a ground and 
alternate ABS power source based 
on the trailer wiring.

PART NO.
300014

B

A
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MODULES 40 SERIES

Three lamp modules, completely sealed, with no external splices, 
ready to install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted 
steel. Lamp bodies are (40 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb 
sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c.. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. 
bulb 1157 for class “A” lamps and s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side 
marker lamp. Provided with 920420 choke seals installed for dry 
wire entrances.

PART NO. 3-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920331)

410021 Left turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (A4222-L)
410023 Right turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (A4222-R)

3-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920332)
430019 Left turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (S4222-L)
430021 Right turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (S4222-R)

3-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920333)
410022 Left turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (A4222-LM)
410024 Right turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (A4222-RM)

3-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920334) 
430020 Left turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (S4222-LM)
430022 Right turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (S4222-RM)

Two lamp modules, completely sealed, with no external splices, ready to 
install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted steel. Lamp bodies are 
(40 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c. 
Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class “A” lamps and s.c. bulb 168 
for Valox side marker lamp. Provided with a 920420 choke seal installed for 
dry wire entrance.

PART NO. 2-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920327)

410013 Left turn & stop/tail (A412-L)
410015 Right turn & stop/tail(A412-R)
410029 Left turn/clearance & stop/tail (A422-L)
410031 Right turn/clearance & stop/tail (A422-R)

2-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920328)
430011 Left turn & stop/tail (S412-L)
430013 Right turn & stop/tail (S412-R)
430027 Left turn/clearance & stop/tail (S422-L)
430029 Right turn/clearance & stop/tail (S422-R)

2-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920329)
410014 Left turn, stop/tail & marker (A412-LM)
410016 Right turn, stop/tail & marker (A412-RM)
410030 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (A422-LM)
410032 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (A422-RM)

2-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920330) 
430012 Left turn, stop/tail & marker (S412-LM)
430014 Right turn, stop/tail  & marker (S412-RM)
430028 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (S422-LM)
430030 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (S422-RM)

13.937

12.500

2.937

6.500

2.125

18.500

19.937

2.125

2.937

6.500
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40 SERIES MODULES 

PART NO. 2-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920331)

410009 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box (A412JJ-L)
410011 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box (A412JJ-R)
410025 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (A422JJ-L)
410027 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (A422JJ-R)

2-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920332)
430009 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box (S412JJ-L)
430010 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box (S412JJ-R)
430023 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (S422JJ-L)
430025 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (S422JJ-R)

2-LAMP ALUMINUM W/S200V MKR. (frame only 920333)
410010 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box, with marker (A412JJ-LM)
410012 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box, with marker (A412JJ-RM)
410026 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box, with marker 

(A422JJ-LM)
410028 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box, with marker

(A422JJ-RM)

2-LAMP STEEL W/S200V MKR. (frame only 920334)
430024 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box, with marker (S422JJ-LM)
430026 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box, with marker (S422JJ-RM)

PART NO. 3-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920331)

410001 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up (A4121-L)
410003 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up (A4121-R)
410017 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (A4221-L)
410019 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (A4221-R)

3-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920332)
430001 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up (S4121-L)
430003 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up (S4121-R)
430015 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (S4221-L)
430017 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (S4221-R)

3-LAMP ALUMINUM W/S200V MKR. (frame only 920333)
410002 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (A4121-LM)
410004 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up with marker (A4121-RM)
410018 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (A4221-LM)
410020 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (A4221-RM)

3-LAMP STEEL W/S200V MKR. (frame only 920334) 
430002 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (S4121-LM)
430004 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (S4121-RM)
430016 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (S4221-LM)
430018 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up, with marker (S4221-RM) 18.500

19.937

2.125

2.937

6.500

18.500

19.937

2.125

2.937

6.500

Three lamp modules, including back-up, with no external
splices, completely sealed, ready to install. Box frames available
in aluminum or painted steel. Lamp bodies are (40 series)
Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459
d.c.. Uses a s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class “A”
lamp and s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp. Provided
with 920420 choke seals installed for dry wire entrances.

Two lamp modules, and junction box, with no external splices,
completely sealed, ready to install. Box frames available in alu-
minum or painted steel. Lamp bodies are (40 series) Valox shock-
mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c.. Uses s.c. bulb
1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class “A” lamps and s.c. bulb 168
for Valox side marker lamp. Provided with 920420 choke
seals installed for dry wire entrances.
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MODULES 40 SERIES

Four lamp modules, including back-up, with no external splices, 
completely sealed, ready to install. Box frames available in 
aluminum or painted steel. Lamp bodies are (40 series) Valox 
with shock-mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c.. 
Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class "A" lamps and 
s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp. Provided with 920420
choke seals installed for dry wire entrances.

PART NO. 4-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920335)
410005 Left turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (A41221-L)
410007 Right turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (A41221-R)

4-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920336)
430005 Left turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (S41221-L)
430007 Right turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (S41221-R)

4-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH 
S200V MARKER (frame only 920337)

410006 Left turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker
(A41221-LM)

410008 Right turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker 
(A41221-RM)

4-LAMP STEEL WITH 
S200V MARKER (frame only 920338)

430006 Left turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker
(S41221-LM)

430008 Right turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker
(S41221-RM)

Two and three lamp modules, completely sealed, with no
external splices, ready to install. Flat or angle frames in paint-
ed steel. Lamp bodies are (40 series) Valox with shock-mount
bulb socket 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156
or d.c. bulb 1157. Provided with 920420 choke seals
installed for dry wire entrances.

PART NO. 2-LAMP FLAT STEEL (frame only 920339)
430031 Left turn & stop/tail (SF412-L)
430032 Right turn & stop/tail (SF412-R)

3-LAMP FLAT STEEL (frame only 920340)
430033 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up 

(SF4221-L)
430034 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up 

(SF4221-R)

25.937

24.500

2.937

6.500

2.125

18.393
12.500

1.646

.156 DIA. MOUNTING HOLES .380

7.000
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40 SERIES MODULES 

PART NO. 2-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920342)
430037 Left turn & stop/tail (SL412-L)
430038 Right turn & stop/tail (SL412-R)

3-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920343)
430035 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up

(SL4121-L)
430036 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up 

(SL4121-R)

PART NO. 2-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920345)
430079 (2) Stop/tail/turn (T-4202)

3-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920346)
430080 (2) Stop/tail/turn & back-up (T-42B2)

3-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920347)
430082 (2) Stop/tail/turn & license (T-42L2)

18.500

12.500

6.500

2.000

26.000 2.000

6.500

26.000 1.875

6.500

2.000

Betts rear tractor modules feature 12
gauge painted angle steel frames, 
polycarbonate lens and shock mounted,
double contact, class "A" lamps. Units are
completely sealed from module to cab and
include 14 ft. of 4 or 5 cond. cable.

26.000 2.000

6.500
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MODULES COMPACT 45 SERIES

PART NO. 3-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920353)
410057 Left turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (A5222-L)
410058 Right turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (A5222-R)

3-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920354)
430063 Left turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (S5222-L)
430064 Right turn/clearance & (2) stop/tail (S5222-R)

3-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER
(frame only 920355)

410059 Left turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (A5222-LM)
410060 Right turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker

(A5222-RM)

3-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER
(frame only 920356)

430065 Left turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker (S5222-LM)
430066 Right turn/clearance, (2) stop/tail & marker

(S5222-RM)

PART NO. 2-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920349)
410033 Left turn & stop/tail (A512-L)
410034 Right turn & stop/tail (A512-R)
410035 Left turn/clearance & stop/tail (A522-L)
410036 Right turn/clearance & stop/tail (A522-R)

2-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920350)
430039 Left turn & stop/tail (S512-L)
430040 Right turn & stop/tail (S512-R)
430041 Left turn/clearance & stop/tail (S522-L)
430042 Right turn/clearance & stop/tail (S522-R)

2-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920351) 
410037 Left turn, stop/tail & marker (A512-LM)
410038 Right turn, stop/tail & marker (A512-RM)
410039 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (A522-LM)
410040 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (A522-RM)

2-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920352) 
430043 Left turn, stop/tail & marker (S512-LM)
430044 Right turn, stop/tail & marker (S512-RM)
430045 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (S522-LM)
430046 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & marker (S522-RM)

12.937

11.500 2.125

5.500

1.031

17.250

18.687 1.031

2.125

5.500

Three lamp modules, completely sealed, with no external splices,
ready to install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted steel.
Lamp bodies are (45 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets
920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157
for class "A" lamps and s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp.
Provided with 920420 choke seals installed for dry wire entrances.

Two lamp modules, completely sealed, with no external splices, ready to
install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted steel. Lamp bodies are
(45 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459
d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class "A" lamps and s.c.
bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp. Provided with 920420 choke seal
installed for dry wire entrance.
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COMPACT 45 SERIES MODULES

PART NO. 3-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920353)
410041 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up (A5121-L)
410042 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up (A5121-R)
410043 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (A5221-L)
410044 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (A5221-R)

3-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920354)
430047 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up (S5121-L)
430048 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up (S5121-R)
430049 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (S5221-L)
430050 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (S5221-R)

3-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920355) 
410045 Left turn, stop/tail, back-up & marker (A5121-LM)
410046 Right turn, stop/tail, back-up & marker (A5121-RM)
410047 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail, back-up & marker (A5221-LM)
410048 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail, back-up & marker (A5221-RM)

3-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920356) 
430051 Left turn, stop/tail, back-up & marker (S5121-LM)
430052 Right turn, stop/tail, back-up & marker (S5121-RM)
430053 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail, back-up & marker (S5221-LM)
430054 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail, back-up & marker (S5221-RM)

PART NO. 2-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920353)
410049 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box (A512JJ-L)
410050 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box (A512JJ-R)
410051 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (A522JJ-L)
410052 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (A522JJ-R)

2-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920354)
430055 Left turn, stop/tail & junction box (S512JJ-L)
430056 Right turn, stop/tail & junction box (S512JJ-R)
430057 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (S522JJ-L)
430058 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & junction box (S522JJ-R)

2-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920355) 
410053 Left turn, stop/tail, junction box & marker (A512JJ-LM)
410054 Right turn, stop/tail, junction box & marker (A512JJ-RM)
410055 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail, junction box & marker (A522JJ-LM)
410056 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail, junction box & marker (A522JJ-RM)

2-LAMP STEEL WITH S200V MARKER (frame only 920356)
430061 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail, junction box & marker (S522JJ-LM)
430062 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail, junction box & marker (S522JJ-RM)

17.250

18.687 1.031

2.125

5.500

17.250

18.687 1.031

2.125

5.500

Three lamp modules, including back-up, with no external splices, completely
sealed, ready to install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted steel.
Lamp bodies are (45 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c.
or 920459 d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class "A" lamp and
s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp. Provided with 920420 choke seals
installed for dry wire entrances.

Two lamp modules, and junction box, with no external splices, completely
sealed, ready to install. Box frames available in aluminum or painted
steel. Lamp bodies are (45 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb sockets
920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for
class "A" lamps and s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side marker lamp. Provided
with 920420 choke seals installed for dry wire entrances.
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MODULES COMPACT 45 SERIES

PART NO. 2-LAMP FLAT STEEL (frame only 920361)
430071 Left turn & stop/tail (SF512-L)
430072 Right turn & stop/tail (SF512-R)

3-LAMP FLAT STEEL (frame only 920362)
430073 Left turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (SF5221-L)
430074 Right turn/clearance, stop/tail & back-up (SF5221-R)

2-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920096)
430075 Left turn & stop/tail (SL512-L)
430076 Right turn & stop/tail SL512-R)

3-LAMP ANGLE STEEL (frame only 920097)
430077 Left turn, stop/tail & back-up (SL5121-L)
430078 Right turn, stop/tail & back-up (SL5121-R)

24.437

23.000 2.125

1.031

5.500

17.500
11.750

1.562

6.000

1.406
1.031

PART NO. 4-LAMP ALUMINUM (frame only 920357)
410061 Left turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (A51221-L)
410062 Right turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (A51221-R)

4-LAMP STEEL (frame only 920358)
430067 Left turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (S51221-L)
430068 Right turn, (2) stop/tail & back-up (S51221-R)

4-LAMP ALUMINUM WITH S200V MARKER
(frame only 920359) 

410063 Left turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker
(A51221-LM)

410064 Right turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker
(A51221-RM)

4-LAMP STEEL FRAME WITH S200V MARKER 
(frame only 920360) 

430069 Left turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker (S51221-LM)
430070 Right turn, (2) stop/tail, back-up & marker (S51221-RM)

Two and three lamp modules, completely sealed,
with no external splices, ready to install. Flat or
angle frames in painted steel. Lamp bodies are
(45 series) Valox with shock-mount bulb socket
920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c. Uses s.c. bulb 1156
or d.c. bulb 1157. Provided with 920420 choke
seals installed for dry wire entrances.

Four lamp modules, including back-up, with no
external splices, completely sealed, ready to install.
Box frames available in aluminum or painted steel.
Lamp bodies are (45 series) Valox with shock-
mount bulb sockets 920460 s.c. or 920459 d.c.
Uses s.c. bulb 1156 or d.c. bulb 1157 for class
"A" lamps and s.c. bulb 168 for Valox side 
marker lamp. Provided with 920420 choke seals
installed for dry wire entrances.
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COMBINATION 40/45 SERIES OEM MODULES
OEM or field replacement lamp modules
with no external wire splices. Ready to
install. Equipped with tough Valox 
lamps, shock-mounted bulb sockets and
4 conductor pigtails. Frames are welded
heavy gauge stainless steel or alumi-
num. Provided with either mounting
holes or mounting studs.

PART NO. STAINLESS  STEEL
435001 Outside lamp is a turn/tail/license. Inside lamp is a

(LEFT) stop/tail/license. Includes (1) side marker, license 
mounting hardware and two reflectors. Provided with
a 7 foot 4 conductor pigtail and a heavy (4) hole, end
mounting plate. Frame only 920363.

435002 Same as above except outboard lamp 
(RIGHT) is a turn/tail and

inboard lamp is a stop/tail.
Frame only 920364.

PART NO. ALUMINUM
435003 Outside lamp is a turn/tail/license. 

(LEFT) Inside lamp is a
stop/tail/license. Includes (1) side marker
and license mounting hardware. 
Provided with a 7 foot 4 conductor
pigtail and a heavy-duty (6) hole, end mounting
plate. Frame only 920365.

435004 Same as above except outboard lamp is a turn/tail and 
(RIGHT) inboard lamp is a stop/tail. Frame only 920366.

PART NO. STAINLESS  STEEL
435005 Outside lamp is a turn/tail. Inside lamp is a

(LEFT) stop/tail/license. Includes (1) side marker lamp, 
(2) reflectors, 10-1/2 feet of 4 conductor cable and 
(3) mounting studs (1-1/4 x 5/16) with hardware. 
Frame only 920590.

435006 Same as above except inboard lamp is a stop/tail.
(RIGHT) Frame only 920591.

PART NO. STAINLESS  STEEL
435009 Outside lamp is a turn/tail/license. Inside lamp is a 

(LEFT) stop/tail/license. Includes (1) side marker, license
mounting hardware and three (3) reflectors. Provided
with an 8 foot 4 conductor pigtail and a heavy duty (4) 
hole mounting channel. Frame only 920595.

435010 Same as above except outboard lamp is a turn/tail
(RIGHT) and inboard lamp is a stop/tail only. 

Frame only 920596.

435011 Same as 435009 except with aluminum frame.
(LEFT) Frame only 920597.

435012 Same as 435010 except with aluminum frame.
(RIGHT) Frame only 920598.

29.95
27.95

7.000

9.500

4.125

30.84
28.34

6.00

5.38
1.25

3.25

.44 DIA.
(6 PLS)

18.75
17.50

1.25 X .312 STUDS

1.25 5.00

7.00

1.031

26.85
24.83

5.80

5.50

10.20
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WIRE CONNECTORS

the connector that
seals out trouble

Permanently
BONDS &
ENCAPSULATES
All wire combinations that 
form the splice from the wire
insulation to the stripped and
twisted wire ends are encapsulat-
ed in the air tight inert sealant 
material.

RESISTS VIBRATION
After completion of the splice,
the sealant material hardens.
This, together with the wedge-
edge spring, locks the twisted
wires into a mechanical and
chemically secure unit.

TURN OFF POWER. Strip wires BTS2 - #14 and larger 
1/2”, #16 and smaller 5/8”, BTS4-3/4”. Hold wires in a compact

bundle with ends of insulation EVEN. Pretwist ALL wire combinations.
1

2 Insert twisted wire bundle at the white spot on the cap seal 
while twisting the connector. Continue twisting the connector until a firm

grip is achieved. (For larger combinations, puncture white spot for ease of inser-
tion. DO NOT PREMIX)

3 To fully mix the sealant, make a clock-wise circular motion with   
the wires or connector. Continue mixing until the sealant takes a 

gel-like consistency and becomes a uniform green color having NO yellow or blue
streaks. At room temperature mixing time is 25 to 35 seconds. After mixing maintain
the connector in an upright position for approximately 2 minutes to allow the sealant to
flow around the connection. As with all connections, test each conductor for secureness.
There should be no exposed conductors or frayed strands.

FAST & EASY TO USE

SPECIFICATIONS
WEDGE-EDGE SPRING
This sharp-edged spring positively
holds wires inside the connector in a
vise-like-grip.

RECOMMENDED STORAGE
Store at room temperature of
between 65˚F to 85˚F.

VOLTAGE RATING
600V max. for building wire.
1000V max. for a fixture or a sign.

TEMPERATURE RATING
Maximum of 105˚C.

NYLON CONSTRUCTION
Shell is constructed of tough nylon to
resist cracking, chipping or tearing.

MIXING TIME
When mixed at room temperature, 25 to 35 seconds.
Incomplete mixing or mixing in colder temperatures will 
lengthen curing time.

The Smart Splice connector is a
pressure-type wire connector which
is filled with a water resistant sealant.
It is manufactured under U.S. patents
5,315,066;5,202,365;
4,686,272; and 4,764,579. Canadian
patent 1,264,611 and European
patent 0-209-080. The Smart Splice
connector conforms to 
ANSI/UL Std. 486C-1990.

WIRE COMBINATIONS (Cu/Cu only)

#22  5 to 6
#20  3 to 6
#18  2 to 6 solid
#18  2 to 5 stranded
#16  2 to 6 solid
#16  2 to 5 stranded
#14  2 to 6 solid
#14  2 to 5 stranded
#12  2 to 5 solid
#12  2 to 4 stranded
#10  2 or 3 solid
#10  2 stranded
#20 w/#22  4 to 6*
#18 w/#22  3 to 6*
#18 w/#20  3 to 6*
#16 w/#22  3 to 6*

Single #14, #12, #10, #8 and #6 wires can be terminated

2 #10 w/1 to 2 #14
1 #10 w/1 to 3 #12
2 #10 w/1 #12
1 #8 stranded w/1

#14 stranded
1 #8 stranded w/1

#12 stranded
1 #8 stranded w/1

#10 stranded
1 #12 w/1 #14 w/1

to 4 #16
1 #12 w/2 #14 w/1

or 2 #16
2 #12 w/1 #14 w/1 

to 3 #16

#16 w/#20  2 to 6*
#16 w/#18  2 to 6*
#14 w/#22  2 to 6*
#14 w/#20  2 to 6*
#14 w/#18  2 to 6*
#14 w/#16  2 to 6*
#12 w/#22  2 to 6*
#12 w/#20  2 to 6*
#12 w/#18  2 to 5*
#12 w/#16  2 to 5*
#12 w/#14  2 to 5*
1 #10 w/1 to 4 #18
2 #10 w/1 to 3 #18
1 #10 w/1 to 4 #16
2 #10 w/1 to 3 #16
1 #10 w/1 to 4 #14

Single #8, #6, #4, and #2 wires can be terminated. 
*Any combination totaling number shown.

CAUTION
Excessive or repeated skin contact with
epoxies or water soluble oils, may cause
allergic dermatitis in sensitive persons.

WIRE RANGE #22 - #8
(BTS2 REF.) 600V

PART NO. 920270, 920395  920396
920504 & 920506

#14  4 to 6
#12  3 to 5
#10  2 to 5 solid
#10  2 to 4 stranded
#8  2 to 3 solid
#8  2 stranded
#8  2 stranded 

1 #8 w/1 to 4 #10
2 #8 w/1 or 2 #10
1 #6 w/1 to 4 #14
1 #6 w/1 to 4 #12
1 #6 w/1 or 2 #10
1 #5 w/1 or 2 #8

2#12 w/14  3 to 6*
#10 w/#14  3 to 5*
#10 w/#12  3 to 5*
1 #8 w/1 to 4 #14
1 #8 w/1 to 4 #12
2 #8 w/1 to 3 #12
3 #8 solid w/1 #12

WIRE RANGE #14 - #6
(BTS4 REF.) 600V

PART NO. 920400 & 920401

LITTLE OR NO 
VOLTAGE DROP
Testing has shown voltage drop
is virtually undetectable.
Conventional volt meters register
NO voltage drop.

PREVENTS 
CAPILLARY 
ATTRACTION
Wires are sealed, stopping the
entrance and passage of moisture
through the wire insulation to
lamps and other splices.

GUARDS AGAINST
SHORT CIRCUITS
The entire wire splice is protect-
ed in the hardened sealant mate-
rial inside the nylon connector
housing.

PART NO. RED (BTS2 REF.)
920270 Jar of 100 connectors
920395 Display with 16 bags and wire rack
920396 Bag of 20 connectors
920504 Clam shell pack of 4 connectors
920506 Carton of 10 clam shell packs

PART NO. BLUE (BTS4 REF.)
920400 Bag of 10 connectors
920401 Jar of 40 connectors

NOTE: See inside
back cover for
illustrations and
descriptions.

UL¤

L I S T E D
146C

Listed 146C
File #ES4173
Pressure Wire

Connector

Certified
File #LR32565

Certified
Cert#

P95101276

¤

NOW IN

2 SIZES

Qualified to: UL486C Pressure Wire Connectors
IEC 996-1. IEC 996-2-4, and IP65 per IEC 529.
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LIGHTING SYSTEM TESTER

Checking trailer lighting systems has never been easier. Now, just one person can
test all trailer lighting circuits fast and accurately. Just plug in the tester to trailer
nose box and walk around the trailer and visually check each circuit as you select
them on the hand held remote control. Stop, turn, tail and clearance/markers can
be checked out in minutes. Any lamp or function not operating
correctly can be noted for repair.

Connect 7 conductor cable to
tester and to trailer nose box
Open receiver case and remove
remote control transmitter
Move receiver toggle switch to
its ON position. The power on,
light emitting diode (L.E.D.)
near the handle will illuminate.
This L.E.D. also serves as a 
battery charge indicator
Press power button on the
remote control transmitter unit
to turn it on. The transmitter
ON/OFF L.E.D. will light. The
receiver L.E.D. in the slot on

CAUTION: Do not attempt to replace the tester battery. When battery
fails to recharge, return tester to Betts Industries for service

One man remote
lighting system tester

■ Portable

■ Compact

■ Easy to Use

■ Cuts Costs

■ Fast &
Accurate

PART NO.
920485 Complete

PART NO. REPLACEMENTS
920507 Remote control

transmitter

920508 AC battery charger

920509 14ft. 7 conductor
cable with plugs 

TESTING
PROCEDURE

Before testing,
see note below

the face plate should also light,
showing the signal is being
received.
Close cover on receiver and
secure
Check circuits by depressing the
Index Button on the remote 
control transmitter. The unit will
progress through each circuit. 
Continue until all circuits are test-
ed. Note lamps or functions not
working.
When testing is completed, turn
off the receiver toggle switch and
the Power ON/OFF transmitter
button. Recharge if needed.

NOTE: A red dip switch is located in the slot on the receiver face plate. All of the 
white switches are inactive when the unit is purchased. To activate and override a 
particular function take a pencil, pen, or pointed object and move the required 
white switch to its opposite position. See label on face plate for switch function.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

5

6

7

HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC
CASE HOUSES
RECEIVER
ELECTRONICS

DIP SWITCH

OVERLOAD 10 A.
RESETTABLE FUSE

RECEIVER
ON/OFF TOGGLE
SWITCH

14 FT. 7 CONDUCTOR
CABLE WITH
PLUGS

AC BATTERY
CHARGER

POWER “ON”
L.E.D.

POWER
BUTTON

REMOTE CONTROL
TRANSMITTER
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CERTIFICATE HOLDERS/ACCESSORIES

PART NO. BACK UP ALARM
920602 12 volt, 97 D.B.A.

This paper safe features polycarbonate
shallow smoked lens 920142. It is 
available with or without a stainless 
steel retainer spring. Mounting screws 
included. Surface mount.

PART NO.
820012 Valox body with spring (PS-1)
820013 Aluminum body with spring (PS-1A)
820014 Valox body without spring (PS-2)

ACCESSORIES

Maintenance paper holder for trucks
and trailers. Unit is waterproof and
ready to install. The tube is 9-1/2" 
long, has a 2" inside and a 2-3/8"
outside diameter. Comes with (2) 
removable end caps attached to each 
other to prevent loss. Mounting 
bracket and hardware included.

PART NO.
920235 Black (MPH-1)

A one man circuit checker for 7 way plugs. Simply plug 
checker into 7 way cable and bring into cab. Activate switches
for all circuits, the light emitting diode will illuminate when 
circuit is in proper working order. Faulty wiring, shorts, etc.
will be indicated if diodes are dimmer then usual, fail to light
or if more than one diode is illuminated simultaneously. 

PART NO.
920273 Plug checker (TC2)

2.750

1.600

4.000
3.250

5.875  X  4.875
OVAL

1.656

(2) .187 DIA. HOLES
5.437 ON CENTER

10.375

2.631

Plastic Housing

Functions
Labeled and

Numbered

LED
Light Source

Solid Brass
Pins
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POLYCARBONATE LENSES

50, 56, 57, 60
& 100 SERIES

40, 45, 47, 70 &
80 SERIES

47 SERIES STROBE & BEACON
High Hat Roof Mounts

920048
Clear (201-112)

920049
Red (201-122)

920050
Amber (201-132)

200 SERIES

920057
Clear (221-112)
920058
Red (221-122)
920059
Amber (221-132)

200V SERIES

920454
Red
920464
Amber
920497
Back-up

73 SERIES

920156
Red, arrow turn
(771T-122)

920157
Amber, 
arrow turn
(771T-132)

77 SERIES

20 SERIES
920053
Red
920054
Amber

920055
Silver 
License

920101
Clear

920109
Red, shallow
(51-122)

920110
Amber
shallow
(51-132)

920115
Clear, shallow
(51PSC)

920112
Clear, deep
back-up
(51BU)

920113
Red, deep
license
(51L-222)

920114
Amber, deep
with window
(51L-232)

920111
Clear, deep
(51-212)
920116
Red, deep
(51ST-222)
920117
Amber, deep
(51ST-232)
920451
Blue, deep
(51ST-252)

920227
Clear
(L6-112)
920228
Red
(L6-122)
920229
Amber
(L6-132)

65 SERIES

920133
Clear, shallow
(71-112)

920134
Red, shallow
(71-122)

920135
Amber, shallow
(71-132)

920139
Clear, shallow
back-up
(71BU-112)

920142
Smoked, 
shallow
(71PS) 

920143
Clear, shallow
(71PSC)

920141
Red, deep
license
(71L-222)

920144
Red, deep
(71ST-222)

920145
Amber, deep
(71ST-232)

920388
Blue, deep
(71ST-252)

920140
Clear, deep
dome
(71D-212)

920136
Red
(71-622)
920137
Amber
(71-632)
920138
Blue
(71-652)
920409
Clear
(71-612)

920151
Clear 
(771-112)

920152
Red 
(771-122)

920153
Amber 
(771-132)

920154
Red 
[emerg., warning] 
(771PB-122)

920155
Amber
[emerg., warning] 
(771PB-132)
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ACCESSORIES

PART NO.
920422 Plug - 6 pole, aluminum
920424 [A] Plug - 7 pole, aluminum with guard
920425 [B] Plug - 7 pole, aluminum

PLUGS

PART NO.
920423 Socket - 6 pole aluminum with split pins

920426 [A] Socket - 7 pole nonmetallic, w/20 amp circuit
breakers and solid pins

920427 [B] Socket - 7 pole nonmetallic, with split pins

920466 Socket - 7 pole nonmetallic, with solid pins

920554 [C] Socket - ABS aluminum, with solid pins

920589 Socket - 7 pole aluminum, with 20 amp circuit
breakers and split pins

PART NO.
920564 A roll of 50 clear film stickers

SOCKETS

[A]

[A]

[B]

[B]

[C]
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ACCESSORIES

Excellent for lubricating wire or cable when
pushing or pulling through rubber fittings. Also
good for lubricating tubing barbs and inside of
polyethylene tubing to expedite wire pulling.

PART NO.
920018 Wire pulling lubricant in (1) quart squeeze

bottle (15-236)
920019 Wire pulling lubricant in vial (15-236-2X3)

Cleans both male and female ends of all 7 way
plug terminals. Rugged stainless steel brushes
enclosed in a convenient to carry 6 1/2" long
cylinder.

PART NO.
920032 Plug Scrubber (18374)

Ideal for temporary installation of 2 flashing
strobe units or one strobe and a spotlight unit.
Fits all 12V lighter sockets.

PART NO.
920041 Double adapter unit for cigarette lighter (18943)

Gauge holder with shallow clear polycarbonate
lens (920143). Requires a 4-3/4" diameter
mounting hole.

PART NO.
400077 Clear, Valox body (40V-12112)

A sealed pilot light unit. Press fits in hole drilled
with an “N” drill (.302). Life rating at 14 volts,
.08 amps 1500 hours. 12 volts, 12,000 hours.

PART NO.
920090 Indicator or pilot light (41NG3)
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COMPONENT PARTS

O-RINGS

GASKETS-MOUNTING

SEALED
BEAM
BULBS

REFLECTORS PART NO.
920079 2-1/4" diameter, center mount, amber (310710)
920080 [C] 2-1/4" diameter, center mount, red (310720)
920081 [B] 3-1/4" diameter, center mount, amber (313370)
920082 3-1/4" diameter, center mount, red (313320)
920083 1-7/8" x 4-3/8" oval, mounting holes on 3.94" centers, red

(314020)
920084 [A] 1-7/8" x 4-3/8" oval, mounting holes on 3.94" centers,

amber (314010)

PART NO.
4411 Clear, flood, 12v, 2,500 cp, par 36
4415A Amber, 12v, 7,000 cp, par 36 
4416 Clear, spot, 12v, 35,000 cp, par 36
4416A Amber, 12v, 25,000 cp, par 36
4466 Clear, flood, 12v, 1,000 cp, par 36 
4505 Clear, spot, 24v, 45,000 cp, par 36
4593 Clear, flood, 24v, 1,500 cp, par 36
4636 Clear, signal, 12v, 90,000 cp, par 46 
H7610 Clear, halogen flood, 12v, 5,200 cp, par 36 
H7616 Clear, halogen spot, 12v, 70,000 cp, par 36 

PART NO.
920020 305 series (16844BN)
920051 200 series (202)
920056 20 series (22)
920060 200V series (222)
920102 4x8 junction box seal ring - gasket style (482)
920118 50, 56, 57, 60, 100 series (52)
920146 40, 45, 47, 70, 80, PS series (72)
920158 77 series (772)
920248 65 series (OR5)
920600 4 x 8  junction box o-ring for new style cover

PART NO.
920016 100 series (109)
920023 7 way socket (17705CF)
920024 6 way socket (17706CF)
920031 45 stud mount series (18336CF)
920052 200 series (209)
920073 [D] 20 series (29)
920086 [E] 315 and 325 series (39)
920094 45 series (459)
920106 [C] BD56J series (49)
920128 50 & 57 series (59)
920132 [B] 56 & 60 series (69)
920159 77 series (79)
920165 [A] 40, 47 Valox & 70 series (79)
920408 77 series flangeless (778LF)
920503 40 series black sponge for nose boxes

A 

B 

C

A

B

E

D

C



8-55

Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030 • Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 • Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 • (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 • Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

PART NO.
920013 [A] Double contact for shallow lens (108LS)
920015 Single contact for shallow lens (108S)
920103 [B] Double contact for deep lens (48LS)
920104 Single contact for deep lens 56 & 57

series lamps (48S with stilts [48LT])
920367 Single contact for 56 & 57 series lamps

with shallow lens (48S)

SHOCK-STOPPER BULB SOCKETS
Upgrades many existing lamps
including Betts models 40, 45, 47, & 77.

920459 [C] Double contact
920460 [C] Single contact

Note: See catalog supplement 04 for information on
shock - stopper sockets.

53

COMPONENT PARTS
SHOCK-MOUNT SOCKETS

PART NO.
920119 [F] 6" brown wire with s.c. button (55)
920120 Button only, single contact, for 14 & 16 ga. wire (55A)
920121 Button only, single contact, for 12 ga. wire (55A-12)
920122 6" white ground wire with spade and eyelet (55GW)
920123 [D] Socket grommet, single contact (56)
920124 [C] Pigtail, complete, S.C. (package of 12)
920147 [A] Button & wire, D.C. (package of 12 red & 12 brown)
920148 Button only, double contact, for 14 & 16 ga. wire (75A)
920149 [B] Socket grommet, double contact (76)
920150 [E] Pigtail, complete, D.C. (package of 12 red & 12 brown 

button & wires with 12 grommets)
920370 18" blue BSXL pigtail with spade connector for "F" series

lamps (46LW-BLU) 
920377 18" white BSXL pigtail with spade connector for "F" 

series lamps (46LW-WHT)
920381 18" blue BSXL pigtail with s.c. button and grommet

A      

B

C

PART NO.
920012 [A] Single contact for 200 series lamps (108)
920014 [C] Single contact for PS-1D lamp (108-PS-1D)
920125 [B] Single contact for 50, 60 & 70 series lamps 

with shallow lens (58)
920126 Double contact for 50 & 70 series lamps

with shallow lens (58L)
920127 Single contact for 50 series lamps with deep lens (58LT)

A

B
C

OTHER SOCKETS

PIGTAILS, CONTACTS
& GROMMETS

B 

E

D

F

A 

C
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COMPONENT PARTS

PART NO.
4411 Sealed beam, clear, flood, 12v, 2,500 cp, par 36 (805)
4415A Sealed beam, amber, 12v, 7,000 cp, par 36 (805)
4416 Sealed beam, clear, spot, 12v, 35,000 cp, par 36 (805)
4416A Sealed beam, clear, spot, 12v, 25,000 cp, par 36 (805)
4466 Sealed beam, clear, flood, 12v, 1,000 cp, par 36 (805)
4505 Sealed beam, clear, spot, 24v, 45,000 cp, par 36 (805)
4593 Sealed beam, clear, flood, 24v, 1,500 cp, par 36 (805)
H7610 Sealed beam, clear, halogen flood, 12v, 5,200 cp, par 36 (805)
H7616 Sealed beam, clear, halogen spot, 12v, 70,000 cp, par 36 (805)
920013 Socket, double contact (80 & 81)
920015 Socket, single contact (80 & 81)
920033 Mounting bracket, aluminum (805)
920034 Carriage bolt (805)
920039 Switch, 20 amp toggle with boot (805)
920071 Extended sealed beam retaining ring with 920143 lens (805)
920076 Rubber boot for 20 amp toggle switch (805)
920166 Washer, lock (80)
920167 Nut, lock (80)
920168 Washer, flat (80)
920171 Cap screw, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" (805)
920173 Nut, hex head, 9/16" (805)
920174 Washer, flat, 9/16" (805)
920234 Sealed beam retaining ring, par 36 (805)
920370 18" blue BSXL lead wire with spade connector (805)
920377 18" white BSXL lead wire with spade connector (805)
920389 Mounting bracket, aluminum, chrome plated (805)
920398 Stud, 9/16" (81)

A   B C D

E F

GROMMETS

PEDESTAL MOUNT LAMP 
COMPONENTS (80, 81, 805 SERIES)

PART NO.
920011 Body grommet (106BG)
920070 Sealed beam retaining ring, par 46 (27212EP)
920071 [E] Extended sealed beam retaining ring with 920143 shallow clear lens,

par 36 (27231EP-A)
920222 [A] Wire guard for BSXL wire-3/16" I.D., 5/16" hole req.,

3/16" wall (G-2752)
920223 [B] Wire guard for Betts 3 & 4 cond. cable-7/16" I.D., 11/16" hole req.,

3/16" wall  (G-2760)
920224 [C] Wire guard for Betts 2 cond. cable-5/16" I.D., 9/16" hole req.,

1/8" wall (G-2856)
920225 Grommet seal for S200 & S200-2 (GR5)
920234 [F] Sealed beam retaining ring, par 36 (MG4)
920399 [D] Wire guard for Betts 5, 6 & 7 cond. cable-3/4" I.D., 

1-1/16" hole req., 3/16" wall (G-2767)

80
SERIES

805
SERIES

81
SERIES
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PART NO.
920210 Aluminum 3/8" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .125-.187 (CE-1)
920211 Aluminum 3/8" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .187-.312 (CE-2)
920212 [B] Aluminum 1/2" N.P.T., elbow fitting, cable O.D. range 

.500-.562 (CE-690-1/2)
920213 Aluminum 3/4" N.P.T., elbow fitting, cable O.D. range 

.500-.625 (CE-690-3/4)
920214 Aluminum 1/2" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .310-.560 (CEA3-5)
920215 [A] Aluminum 3/4" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .500-.750 (CEA6-7)
920216 Plastic 1/2" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .125-.375 (CEP1-2)
920217 Plastic 1/2" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .310-.560 (CEP3-5)
920218 [C] Plastic 3/4" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .500-.750 (CEP6-7)
920402 Plastic 1/2" N.P.T., cable O.D. range .500-.750 (CEP6-7x1/2)

55

COMPONENT PARTS
CABLE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

CHOKE SEALS

JUNCTION BOX DISCS & HARDWARE
PART NO.
920264 (A) Terminal disc with hardware, 7 pole (PDJJ)
920268 (B) Terminal disc with hardware, 4 pole (PDJJS)

920265 Hardware package for 7 pole terminal 
disc (PDJJ-H)

920269 Hardware package for 4 pole terminal 
disc (PDJJS-H)

920414 Hardware package for 
4 x 8 junction box

PART NO.
920044 [A] One hole, 3/8" N.P.T., for Betts 3 & 4 cond. cable (1RPL)
920045 [B] One hole, 1/4" N.P.T., for Betts 2 cond. cable (1RPS)
920046 One hole, 3/8" N.P.T., for Betts 2 cond. cable (1RPS-1)
920043 [E] One hole, 1/8" N.P.T., for wire (1RP)
920088 [D] Three hole, 1/4" N.P.T., for wire (3RP)
920107 [C] Four hole, 3/8" N.P.T., for wire (4RP)
920413 (F) Push-In choke seal (see page 2)
920420 (G) Push-In choke seal (see page 2)

PART NO.
920047 [C] One hole tube fitting for wire (1TP)
920108 [B] Four hole tube fitting for wire (4TP)
920129 [A] Five hole tube fitting for wire (5TP)

A

B

C

C

D

E

F

A

A 

B

B

C

CHOKE SEAL TUBE FITTINGS

G
B

A
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COMPONENT PARTS

PART NO.

920061 [B] Nose box cover only for circuit breaker style (26664-AL)

920063 [C] Cover only for recessed switches (26742-AL)

920064 [A] Nose box cover only for 6 or 7 way sockets (26779-AL)
with “O” ring Snap-Seal feature

920555 Nose box cover only for ABS sockets (Yellow)

920565 Nose box cover, bolted style w/o “O” ring Snap-Seal feature

PART NO.

920177 [A] Grab ring for Betts 3 cond. & 4 cond. cable (9Z9117)

920178 [B] Grab ring for Betts 2 cond. cable (9Z9177)

PART NO.

920209 Circuit bridge (CB1)

PART NO.

920221 Exhaust vent (EV1)

PART NO.

920245 Closed top tube clip for 1/2" I.D. tubing (NB10CTC)

920246 Closed top tube clip for 1/4" I.D. tubing (NB6CTC)

920247 Closed top tube clip for 3/8" I.D. tubing (NB8CTC)

PART NO. NYLON TEES (MALE BRANCH)
920237 3/8" barbs x 1/4" N.P.T. (N6MTB-4)
920238 3/8" barbs x 3/8" N.P.T. (N6MTB-6)
920241 1/2" barbs x 1/4" N.P.T. (N8MTB-4)
920242 1/2" barbs x 3/8" N.P.T. (N8MTB-6)
920243 1/2" barbs x 1/2" N.P.T. (N8MTB-8)

PART NO. NYLON TEE UNIONS
920239 3/8" barbs (N6TUB-6)
920244 1/2" barbs (N8TUB-8)

PART NO. NYLON ELBOW UNIONS
920236 3/8" barbs (N6EUB-6)

920240 1/2" barbs (N8EUB-8)

PART NO. NYLON “Y” FITTINGS
920130 3/8" x 3/8" x 3/8" barbs (64106)

920131 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" barbs (64107)

B

A

C

A B



8-59

Western Pacific Products, Inc.
Anything In Or On Your Tank – Ready to Ship

Over 8,000 Part Numbers – Over 26,000 Square Feet of Warehouse – We Ship Worldwide

800-677-3711
Signal Hill, (L.A.) CA West Sacramento, CA Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Portland, OR

(562) 490-0030 • Fax (562) 490-0091 (916) 371-1622 • Fax (916) 371-4792 (817) 740-8077 • (817) 740-1332 (503) 221-0335 • Fax (503) 221-0911

www.tankparts.com

57

COMPONENT PARTS
PART NO. NYLON PIPE TO BARB FITTINGS/STRAIGHT

920298 1/4" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TN-21)
920299 1/4" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TN-22)
920300 1/4" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. with seal (TN-22P)
920301 1/4" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TN-23)
920302 1/4" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. with seal (TN-23P)
920303 1/4" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TN-24)
920304 1/4" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. with seal (TN-24P)
920305 5/16" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TN-252)
920306 3/8" barb x 1/8" N.P.T. (TN-31)
920307 3/8" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TN-32)
920308 3/8" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. with seal (TN-32P)
920309 3/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TN-33)
920310 3/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. with seal (TN-33P)
920311 3/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TN-34)
920312 3/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. with seal (TN-34P)
920313 1/2" barb x 1/8" N.P.T. (TN-41)
920314 1/2" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TN-42)
920315 1/2" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. with seal (TN-42P)

920316 1/2" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TN-43)
920317 1/2" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. with seal (TN-43P)
920318 1/2" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TN-44)
920319 1/2" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. with seal (TN-44P)
920320 1/2" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. (TN-46)
920321 5/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TN-53)
920322 5/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TN-54)
920323 5/8" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. (TN-56)
920324 3/4" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TN-64)
920325 3/4" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. (TN-66)
920326 1" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. with heat shrink 

tubing (TN-86S)

PART NO. NYLON PIPE TO BARB FITTINGS/ELBOW

920275 3/8" barb x 1/8" N.P.T. (TLS-31)
920276 3/8" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TLS-32)
920277 3/8" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-32P)
920278 3/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TLS-33)
920279 3/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-33P)
920280 3/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TLS-34)
920281 3/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-34P)
920282 1/2" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. (TLS-42)
920283 1/2" barb x 1/4" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-42P)
920284 1/2" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TLS-43)

920285 1/2" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-43P)
920286 1/2" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TLS-44)
920287 1/2" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. with seal (TLS-44P)
920288 1/2" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. (TLS-46)
920289 5/8" barb x 3/8" N.P.T. (TLS-53)
920290 5/8" barb x 1/2" N.P.T. (TLS-54)
920488 1" barb x 3/4" N.P.T. (TLS-86)

PART NO. NYLON HOSE MENDERS

920291 1/4" barbs (TM-2)
920292 5/16" barbs (TM-25)
920293 3/8" barbs (TM-3)
920294 1/2" barbs (TM-4)
920295 5/8" barbs (TM-5)

920296 3/4" barbs (TM-6)
920297 1" barbs (TM-8)

PART NO. PINCH ON HOSE & TUBING CLAMPS

920249 1" to 1-1/16" (P-1075)
920253 15/16" to 1/2" (P-505) for 1/2" O.D. tubing
920254 1/2" to 17/32" (P-545)
920255 17/32" to 9/16" (P-590)
920256 19/32" to 5/8" (P-635)
920257 5/8" to 21/32" (P-680) for 5/8" O.D. tubing

920258 21/32" to 23/32" (P-725)
920259 23/32" to 3/4" (P-775)
920260 3/4" to 13/16" (P-825)

PART NO. POLYETHYLENE INSTRUMENT GRADE TUBING

920390 1/4" I.D. x 3/8" O.D. - 100’ spool (PB-64)
920391 1/4" I.D. x 3/8" O.D. - 500’ spool (PB-64)
920392 3/8" I.D. x 1/2" O.D. - 100’ spool (PB-86)
920393 3/8" I.D. x 1/2" O.D. - 500’ spool (PB-86)
920394 1/2" I.D. x 5/8" O.D. - 100’ spool (PB-108)

PART NO. CONVOLUTED TUBING

920025 11/32" I.D. - 250’ spool (1783-250)
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COMPONENT PARTS

PART NO. CROSSLINK POLYETHYLENE PRIMARY WIRE, 500 FT. SPOOLS

10 GAUGE
920196 Black (BSXL10BLK)
920197 Red (BSXL10RED)
920198 White (BSXL10WHT)

12 GAUGE
920199 Black (BSXL12BLK)
920200 Red (BSXL12RED)
920201 White (BSXL12WHT)

14 GAUGE
920202 Black (BSXL14BLK)
920203 Blue (BSXL14BLU)
920204 Brown (BSXL14BRN)
920205 Green (BSXL14GRN)
920206 Red (BSXL14RED)
920207 White (BSXL14WHT)
920208 Yellow (BSXL14YEL)

PART NO. 2-CONDUCTOR CABLE W/.295 O.D. 14 GA.
920179 8 feet (Brown/White)
920180 12 feet (Brown/White)
920181 20 feet (Brown/White)
920182 50 feet (Brown/White)
920183 100 feet (Brown/White)
920184 300 feet (Brown/White)
920371 1000 feet (Brown/White)

920403 4500 feet (Brown/White)
920566 100 feet (Red/White)
920567 100 feet (Blue/White)
920568 100 feet (Black/White)
920584 4500 feet (Blue/White)
920585 4500 feet (Red/White)
920586 4500 feet (Black/White)

PART NO. 3-CONDUCTOR CABLE W/.375 O.D. 14 GA. RED, BROWN & WHITE
920185 8 feet (B3P-008)
920187 20 feet (B3P-020)
920188 30 feet (B3P-030)
920189 50 feet (B3P-050)

920190 100 feet (B3P-100)
920191 300 feet (B3P-300)
920372 1000 feet (B3P-1000)
920404 2500 feet (B3P-2500)

PART NO. 4-COND. CABLE W/.375 O.D. 14 GA. RED, BRN, YEL/GRN, 12 GA. WHT.
920192 100 feet (B4P-100)
920373 2500 feet (B4P-2500)
920470 1000 feet (B4P-1000)

PART NO. 4-COND. CABLE W/.375 O.D. 14 GA. RED, BRN, YEL, 12 GA. WHT.
920587 2500 feet

PART NO. 4-COND. CABLE W/.375 O.D. 14 GA. RED, BRN, GRN, 12 GA. WHT.
920588 2500 feet 

PART NO. 5-COND. CABLE W/.520 O.D. 12 GA. RED, YEL, BRN, GRN, 10 GA. WHT.
920193 100 feet (B5P-100)
920374 1000 feet (B5P-1000)

PART NO. 6-COND. CABLE W/.590 O.D. 12 GA. BLK, BRN, GRN, RED, YEL, 10 GA. WHT.
920194 100 feet (B6P-100)
920375 1000 feet (B6P-1000)

PART NO. 7-COND. CABLE W/.690 O.D. 12 GA. BLK, BRN, GRN, RED, YEL, BLU, 10 GA. WHT.
920195 100 feet (B7P-100)
920376 1000 feet (B7P-1000)

PART NO. 7-COND. ABS CABLE W/.690 O.D. 12 GA. BLK, BRN, GRN & YEL, 10 GA. 
BLUE & RED, WITH 8 GA. WHITE (GREEN OUTER JACKET)

920581 50 feet 
920582 100 feet 
920583 1000 feet 

WIRE & CABLE
NOTE: Cable, wire and tubing will 
expand and contract 2 inches per 
trailer length.

CABLE
NOTE: 105˚ Celsius temperature
rating on all cable.
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PART NO. 4 CONDUCTOR 
920531 Male plug 10 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920533 Male plug 18 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920536 Male plug 33.5 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920540 Male plug 10 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
920542 Male plug 18 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
920544 Male plug 33.5 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
920548 Male plug 10 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920549 Male plug 10 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)

920532 Female plug 10 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920534 Female plug 18 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)
920535 Female plug 10 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Grn)

59

COMPONENT PARTS
PLUG HARNESS

FOR USE WITH PLUG & SEAL LIGHTING 
PART NO. 2 CONDUCTOR  
920430 Male plug 18 inch length (Brn, Wht)
920467 Male plug 8 foot length (Brn, Wht)
920476 Male plug 15 foot length (Brn, Wht)
920521 Male plug 10 inch length (Brn, Wht)
920527 Male plug 20 foot length (Blu, Wht)
920552 Male plug 15 foot length (Blk, Wht)

920431 Female plug 18 inch length (Brn, Wht)
920468 Female plug 8 foot length (Brn, Wht)
920475 Female plug 15 foot length (Brn, Wht)

920520 Female plug 10 inch length (Brn, Wht)
920537 Female plug 10 inch length (Blu, Wht)
920538 Female plug 10 inch length (Blk, Wht)
920539 Female plug 10 inch length (Red, Wht)

PART NO. 6 CONDUCTOR  Red, White, Brown, Black, Green, Yellow
920492 Male plug 18 inch length 
920494 Male plug 10 foot length 

920491 Female plug 18 inch length 
920493 Female plug 10 foot length

PART NO. JUMPERS: w/male & female plugs 
920439 2 conductor, 6 inch length
920562 2 conductor, 24 inch length
920612 2 conductor, 12 inch length

920441 4 conductor, 6 inch length
920610 4 conductor, 24 inch length
920611 4 conductor, 12 inch length

PART NO. SEALER PLUGS 

920495 2 conductor, male 

PART NO. SHRINK TUBING 4” LENGTH

920446 .75 diameter
920447 1.10 diameter

PART NO. 3 CONDUCTOR RED, BROWN, WHITE
920469 Female plug 8 inch length

920541 Female plug 10 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
920543 Female plug 18 inch length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
920547 Female plug 10 foot length (Rd, Wht, Brn, Yel)
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COMPONENT PARTS

MOUNTING BRACKETS

PART NO.
920097 3 lamp, angle, 45 series - painted steel
920099 3 lamp, angle, 45 series - aluminum

PART NO.
920067 1 lamp, angle, 65 series - painted steel (65MB)
920089 1 lamp, angle, 40 series - painted steel (40MB)
920095 1 lamp, angle, 45 series - painted steel (45MB)
920160 1 lamp, angle, 77 series - painted steel (77MB)
920161 1 lamp, angle, 77 series - aluminum (77MBA)
920162 1 lamp, angle, 77 series - stainless steel (77MBS)
920378 1 lamp, angle, 56 series - painted steel (56MB)
920379 1 lamp, angle, 56 series - stainless steel (56MBS)

PART NO.
920530 1 lamp, angle, 73 series - aluminum
920550 1 lamp, angle, 73 series - painted steel
920551 1 lamp, angle, 73 series - stainless steel

PART NO.
920342 2 lamp, angle, 40 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920343 3 lamp, angle, 40 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920339 2 lamp, flat, 40 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920340 3 lamp, flat, 40 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920361 2 lamp, flat, 45 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920362 3 lamp, flat, 45 series - painted steel

PART NO.
920096 2 lamp, angle, 45 series - painted steel
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COMPONENT PARTS
MOUNTING BRACKETS

SWITCHES & SWITCH COMPONENTS

PART NO.
920068 3 lamp 65 series I.D. bracket - aluminum (27204AL)
920069 3 lamp 65 series I.D. bracket - painted steel (27204MS)

PART NO.
920380 3 lamp 56 series I.D. bracket - painted steel (35206MS)
920546 3 lamp 56 series I.D. bracket - stainless steel 

PART NO.
920029 Armor guard for S200 series - stainless steel (17938SS)

PART NO.
920230 License plate bracket - painted steel (LC2)

PART NO.
920062 License plate bracket - painted steel (26717MS)

PART NO.
920231 License plate holder - aluminum (LPH1A)
920232 License plate holder - stainless steel (LPH1S)

PART NO.
920026 Push button switch with pigtails - on or off (17839MS)
920030 Push button switch with terminal screws - momentary on (18271MS)

PART NO.
920038 Toggle switch with terminal screws - 20 amp (18812)
920039 Toggle switch with terminal screws - 20 amp with rubber boot (18830)

920077 Toggle switch with pigtails - 3 amp (30TS)
920078 Toggle switch with pigtails - 3 amp with rubber boot (30TSR)

PART NO.
920028 Rubber boot for 920026 & 920030 (17879SR)
920075 Rubber boot for 920077 (30R)
920076 Rubber boot for 920038 (30R-8)

PART NO.
560013 Recessed push button switch - on or off (56-195)
560014 Recessed push button switch - momentary on (56-195MO)

570012 Surface mount push button switch - on or off (57-195)
570013 Surface mount push button switch - momentary on (57-195MO)
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION
IMPORTANT NOTE: Every lamp, reflex reflector, and conspicuity treatment must be permanently attached in the location specified below and must comply with all applicable requirements prescribed for it
by FMVSS/CMVSS 108.  The face of any device on the front/rear and sides should be, respectively perpendicular and parallel to the vehicleÕs centerline, unless it is photometrically certified at installation
angle.  No part of the vehicle shall prevent any device from meeting its prescribed requirements unless an auxiliary device meeting all prescribed requirements is installed.

IN CANADA: Manufacturers and importers of vehicles must have the proper certification test records demonstrating compliance of lighting components with all prescribed requirements.
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

(see options)

(see options)

 OR
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BULB AND SEALED BEAM SPECIFICATIONS

64

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

BULB NUMBER

SEALED BEAM

SEALED BEAM LAMPS

WEDGE BASE BAYONET BASE

PAR 46
Fig. 9

PAR 36
Fig. 8

Fig. 1           Fig. 2 Fig. 3           Fig. 4              Fig. 5               Fig. 6              Fig. 7

FIGURE
#

DESIGN
VOLTAGE

DESIGN
AMPS

CANDLE-
POWER

LIFE IN
HOURS

DESIGN
WATTS

BEAM
CANDLE-
POWER

APPROX.
BEAM

PATTERN
BEAM
TYPE

NOTES

BULB NUMBER

H7610 8 12.8 3.90 400 50 5,200 30X25 Deg. TRAPEZOIDAL HALOGEN WORK LAMP

H7616 8 12.8 2.93 300 37.5 70,000 7X4 Deg. RECTANGULAR HALOGEN SPOT LAMP

4411 8 12.8 2.75 300 35 2,500 30X25 Deg. TRAPEZOIDAL WORK LAMP

4415A 8 12.8 2.75 300 35 7,000 40X5 Deg. RECTANGULAR LAMP-YELLOW LENS

4416 8 12.8 2.35 300 30 35,000 11X4 Deg. RECTANGULAR SPOT OR SIGNAL LAMP

4416A 8 12.8 2.35 300 30 25,000 11X4 Deg. TRAPEZOIDAL SIGNAL LAMP, YELLOW LENS COVER

4461 8 12.8 4.69 300 60 6,000 30X25 Deg. TRAPEZOIDAL WORK LAMP

4466 8 12.8 4.69 400 60 1,000 80X30 Deg. RECTANGULAR FLOOD LAMP

4505 8 28.0 1.79 400 50 45,000 11X5 Deg. RECTANGULAR AIRCRAFT NAVIGATION LAMP

4593 8 28.0 1.79 400 50 1,500 80X30 Deg. RECTANGULAR AIRCRAFT FLOOD LAMP

4636 9 14.0 6.00 200 80 90,000 9X7.5 Deg. RECTANGULAR SIGNAL LAMP

FIGURE
#

DESIGN
VOLTAGE

DESIGN
AMPS

CANDLE
POWER

LIFE IN
HOURS

DESIGN
WATTS

BEAM
CANDLE
POWER

APPROX.
BEAM

PATTERN
BEAM
TYPE

NOTES

67 4 13.5 0.59 4 5,000 8 360 Deg. SPHERICAL HEAVY DUTY VERSION IS A #97 BUILB

68 3 13.5 0.59 4 5,000 8 360 Deg. SPHERICAL BASE IS DOUBLE CONTACT NON-INDEXING

168 1 14.0 0.35 3 1,500 5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

464 1 28.0 0.17 3 1,500 5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

795 7 12.8 3.90 108 200 37.5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL HALOGEN BULB VERY HIGH TEMP.

904 2 13.5 0.68 4 5,000 9 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

1141 5 12.8 1.44 21 1,000 18.5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

1156 5 12.8 2.10 32 1,200 27 360 Deg. SPHERICAL HEAVY DUTY VERSION IS A #199 BULB

1157 6 12.8/14.0 2.1/.59 32/3 1,200/5,000 27/8 360 Deg. SPHERICAL HEAVY DUTY VERSION IS A #196 BULB

1251 4 28.0 0.23 3 1,000 6.5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

1252 3 28.0 0.23 3 1,000 6.5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL BASE IS DOUBLE CONTACT NON-INDEXING

1662 6 28/28 .93/.34 32/6 400/1,000 26/11 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

1665 5 28.0 0.80 21 1,000 22.5 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

1683 5 28.0 1.02 32 500 28.3 360 Deg. SPHERICAL

2.57
REF.

4.50
DIA.

3.75
REF.

5.75
DIA.
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MERCHANDISERS

WIRE RANGE #22 - #8

WIRE RANGE #14 - #6

CLAM SHELL CARTON
PART NO. 920506
A display carton of 10
clam-shell blister packs.
6”W x 4-3/4”D x 6”H.

100 CONNECTOR
PLASTIC JAR
PART NO. 920270

4 PACK CLAM SHELL
PART NO. 920504

A clear plastic blister pack has
4 connectors. Great for do-it-

yourself users.
4-1/2” x 2-7/8”.

10 CONNECTOR BAG
PART NO. 920400

40 CONNECTOR JAR
PART NO. 920401

SMART SPLICE packaging
and wall/counter display
SEE PAGE 46 FOR SMART SPLICE INFORMATION

WALL COUNTER DISPLAY
PART NO. 920395
Consists of 16 bags of Smart Splice
Connectors, a wire rack and display.
Each bag contains 20 connectors.
Overall dimensions: 11-1/4”W x 17”H x 5” D.

20 CONNECTOR BAG
PART NO. 920396
A sealed, clear, plastic bag includes
instructions and wire size combinations.
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